
 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 
ANNE WOLF, INDIFIDUALLY AND ON 
BEHALF OF ALL OTHERS SIMILARLY 
SITUATED, 
 
  Plaintiff, 
 
 v. 
 
HEWLETT PACKARD COMPANY, 

  Defendant. 

 

 

Case No. 5:15-CV-01221-BRO-GJS 
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DECLARATION OF ALEX THOMAS ON BEHALF OF SETTLEMENT 

ADMINISTRATOR REGARDING NOTICE 

 

I, ALEX THOMAS, declare: 

1. I am employed as a project manager by Kurtzman Carson Consultants 

(“KCC”), a nationally-recognized notice and claims administration firm located at 462 South 

4th Street, Louisville, KY 40202. KCC was retained as the Settlement Administrator in this 

case, and as the project manager, I oversee all aspects of the administrative services provided. 

I submit this declaration regarding the Wolf v Hewlett Packard Company Inc., Notice 

Program. 

2. On October 5 2017, in compliance with the Class Action Fairness Act 

(“CAFA”), 28 U.S.C. Section 1715, KCC mailed via United States Postal Service Priority 

Mail a cover letter to the U.S. Attorney General and the Attorneys General for Texas and 

California, along with a CD-ROM containing the following documents: Anne Wolf’s Motion 

for Preliminary Approval, Anne Wolf's Complaints and Supporting Documents, the 

complaints and supporting documents in the Anthony Fehrenbach v. H.P. Inc, Carlos Romero 
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v. HP Inc, and  Robin Sergi v. HP, Inc. actions. Copies of the cover letter and the mailing list 

for the CAFA notice are attached hereto as Exhibit A. 

3. Between November 17, 2017 and April 9, 2018, Class counsel in cooperation 

with retailers Ebay, Office Max/Office Depot, Wal-Mart, and Fry’s Electronics provided KCC 

approximately 50 files containing names and mailing addresses of Settlement Class Members.  

KCC reviewed and the data and processed the names and addresses through the United States 

Postal Service (“USPS”) National Change of Address database.  KCC identified and removed 

1,772 records with no valid physical address and 62,505 duplicate records. There remained a 

total of 35,963 records with a postal address that could be sent notice. 

4. On April 23, 2018, KCC established a website for this settlement at 

www.wolfsmartinstallclassaction.com. On the website, visitors can view answers to frequently 

asked questions, download important case documents including the settlement agreement, 

preliminary approval order, notice, claim form, exclusion form, notice in Spanish, and Order 

Setting Objection Deadline. Visitors could also submit claims online. 

5. On April 23, 2018, KCC established a toll free telephone number that Class 

Members could call and listen to answers to Frequently Asked Questions, hear important dates 

and deadlines, or request a Claim Form be sent to them.  

6. On April 23, 2018, KCC commenced mailing Double Postcard Claim Forms to 

35,963 Class Members whose physical address was available.  A true and correct copy of the 

Double Postcard Claim Form is attached as Exhibit B, respectively.  

7. KCC caused Indirect Notice in the form of Newspaper publications and Internet 

ads to be run from April 27, 2018 through June 26, 2018. Tear sheets and screen shots of the ads 

are attached as Exhibit C. 
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8. To date, KCC has received a total of 236 Notice Packages returned by the U.S. 

Postal Service with forwarding addresses. KCC caused the Class Member list to be updated with 

the new addresses and Notice Packages to be re-mailed to the updated addresses.  

9. Prior to the claim filing deadline, KCC received a total of 2,998 Notice Packages 

returned by the U.S. Postal Service.  KCC ran a search for an updated address for Class Members 

whose Notice Packages was returned as undeliverable, and updated and re-mailed the Notice 

Packages to 1,718 Class Members. KCC was able to deliver Notice successfully to all but 1,280 

class members. 

10. The deadline to submit a request for exclusion (“opt-out”) was June 21, 2018. 

To date, KCC has received 3 timely opt-outs. A list of names of the individuals that have 

opted out is attached here as Exhibit D. 

11. The deadline to submit an objection to the settlement was June 21, 2018. The 

deadline to object to Class Counsels’ motion for fees and expenses is October 15
th

, 2018. To 

date, KCC has received zero objections. 

12. The deadline to submit a Claim Form was August 7, 2018.  To date, KCC has 

received 4,904 timely and 8 late Claims.  Of those claims, 2,661 claims were submitted online 

and 2,251 claims were submitted via postal mail. As of the date of this declaration the total 

number of valid printers claimed is 8,203. Claims are still undergoing review for duplicates 

and eligibility. 
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I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the 

foregoing is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and that this declaration was executed 

this September 4th, 2018, at Louisville, Kentucky. 

 

_________________________ 

NAME 
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Last First Company Address 1 Address 2 City State Zip

Paxton Ken Attorney General of Texas Capitol Station P.O. Box 12548 Austin TX 78711-2548

Sessions Jefferson Attorney General of the United States United States Department of Justice 950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington DC 20530-0001

CAFA Coordinator Office of the Attorney General Consumer Law Section 455 Golden Gate Ave., Suite 11000 San Francisco CA 94102

Bacon, Esq. Adrian R. Law Offices of Todd M. Friedman, P.C. 324 S Beverly Blvd Suite 725 Beverly Hills CA 90212

Mccracken Erin One Logan Square Suite 2000 Philadelphia PA 19103-6996

Cozzi Ryanne KCC Class Action Services 462 S 4th Street 10th Floor Louisville KY 40202
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10/5/2017 
 
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 
 
Ken Paxton 
Attorney General of Texas 
Capitol Station 
P.O. Box 12548 
Austin, TX  78711-2548 
 

Re: Notice of Proposed Settlement Pursuant to Class Action Fairness Act, 28 
U.S.C. § 1715 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

 On behalf of HP Inc. (“Defendant”), I write pursuant to the Class Action Fairness Act (28 
U.S.C. Section 1715) to provide notice of the filing of a proposed class action settlement in the 
following action: 
 

 Name:   Anne Wolf, et al. v. Hewlett Packard Company 

 Number:  5:15-cv-01221-BRO-GJS 

 District:  Central District of California 

 Complaint Filed: June 22, 2015 
 

 Anne Wolf (“Plaintiff”) alleges that Defendant violated California’s Consumers Legal 
Remedies Act, Cal. Civ. Code § 1750, et seq. (“CLRA”) by falsely advertising a printer that she 
purchased. 
 
 Three other actions were filed on behalf of other plaintiffs based on similar allegations:  
(1) Anthony Fehrenbach v. H.P. Inc., No. 3:16-cv-02297-MMA-DDD (S.D. Cal. Sept. 12, 2016); 
(2) Carlos Romero v. HP Inc., No 5:16-cv-05415-EJD (N.D. Cal. Sept. 21, 2016); and (3) Robin 
Sergi v. HP, Inc., No 8:16-cv-02225-CJC-DFM (C.D. Cal. Dec. 20, 2016).  The Fehrenbach and 
Sergi actions asserted claims under the CLRA, California’s Unfair Competition Law, Cal. Bus. 
& Prof. Code §§ 17200, et seq. and California’s False Advertising Law Cal., Bus. & Prof. Code 
§§ 17500 et seq.  The Romero action asserted claims under the Texas Deceptive Trade Practices 
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Act, Texas Business and Commerce Code, § 17.50, et seq.  The settlement reached in this action 
will dispose of these other plaintiff’s claims. 
   Defendant has denied any liability, and the merits of Plaintiff’s claims.  Defendant agreed 
to settle these cases because litigation can be uncertain and the potential penalties constituted an 
unreasonable risk to Defendant and its customers.    
 
 In accordance with 28 U.S.C. Section 1715(b)(1)–(b)(8), Defendant states the following 
about the proposed settlement of this action: 
 
 1.   The enclosed CD contains copies of Plaintiff’s Complaint, First Amended 
Complaint, and Second Amended Complaint, including all materials filed with them.  The CD 
also includes copies of all complaints filed in the Fehrenbach, Sergi, and Romero actions, and 
any materials filed with them. 
 
 2.   At this time, there is a preliminary approval hearing set in this case on October 
23, 2017 at 1:30 p.m., in Courtroom 7C, 350 West 1st Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012. 
 
 3.   The enclosed CD contains a copy of the proposed notification to class members of 
the proposed settlement and their right to request exclusion from it (attached as Exhibit 1 to the 
Declaration of Counsel filed in support of Plaintiff’s Motion for Preliminary Approval of Class 
Action Settlement).     
 
 4. The enclosed CD contains a copy of Plaintiff’s Motion for Preliminary Approval 
of Class Action Settlement and Incorporated Memorandum of Law, filed on September 25, 2017, 
and all supporting papers filed therewith, including the proposed class action settlement 
(attached as Exhibit 1 to the Declaration of Counsel filed in support of the Motion).   
 
 5. The parties’ entire agreement is set forth in the enclosed proposed class action 
settlement.  There are no other contemporaneously made agreements.    
 
 6. The Court has not issued a final judgment and Plaintiffs have not filed a notice of 
dismissal.     
 
 7. It is not currently feasible to provide the names of class members who reside in 
each State and their estimated proportionate share of the entire settlement.  Accordingly, the 
enclosed CD contains reasonable estimates generated from official data from the United States 
Census Bureau.    
 

 8.   To date, there have been no written judicial opinions relating to the materials 
described in paragraphs (3) through (6), above.   
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 If you have any questions about this notice, the lawsuit, or the enclosed material, please 
do not hesitate to contact me. 

Respectfully, 
 
 
 

     /s/ 
       Patrick Passarella 
       Senior Vice President 
       KCC Class Action Services 

 
Enclosure – CD Rom 
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10/5/2017 
 
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 
 
Jefferson Sessions 
Attorney General of the United States 
United States Department of Justice 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC  20530-0001 
 

Re: Notice of Proposed Settlement Pursuant to Class Action Fairness Act, 28 
U.S.C. § 1715 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

 On behalf of HP Inc. (“Defendant”), I write pursuant to the Class Action Fairness Act (28 
U.S.C. Section 1715) to provide notice of the filing of a proposed class action settlement in the 
following action: 
 

 Name:   Anne Wolf, et al. v. Hewlett Packard Company 

 Number:  5:15-cv-01221-BRO-GJS 

 District:  Central District of California 

 Complaint Filed: June 22, 2015 
 

 Anne Wolf (“Plaintiff”) alleges that Defendant violated California’s Consumers Legal 
Remedies Act, Cal. Civ. Code § 1750, et seq. (“CLRA”) by falsely advertising a printer that she 
purchased. 
 
 Three other actions were filed on behalf of other plaintiffs based on similar allegations:  
(1) Anthony Fehrenbach v. H.P. Inc., No. 3:16-cv-02297-MMA-DDD (S.D. Cal. Sept. 12, 2016); 
(2) Carlos Romero v. HP Inc., No 5:16-cv-05415-EJD (N.D. Cal. Sept. 21, 2016); and (3) Robin 
Sergi v. HP, Inc., No 8:16-cv-02225-CJC-DFM (C.D. Cal. Dec. 20, 2016).  The Fehrenbach and 
Sergi actions asserted claims under the CLRA, California’s Unfair Competition Law, Cal. Bus. 
& Prof. Code §§ 17200, et seq. and California’s False Advertising Law Cal., Bus. & Prof. Code 
§§ 17500 et seq.  The Romero action asserted claims under the Texas Deceptive Trade Practices 
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Act, Texas Business and Commerce Code, § 17.50, et seq.  The settlement reached in this action 
will dispose of these other plaintiff’s claims. 
   Defendant has denied any liability, and the merits of Plaintiff’s claims.  Defendant agreed 
to settle these cases because litigation can be uncertain and the potential penalties constituted an 
unreasonable risk to Defendant and its customers.    
 
 In accordance with 28 U.S.C. Section 1715(b)(1)–(b)(8), Defendant states the following 
about the proposed settlement of this action: 
 
 1.   The enclosed CD contains copies of Plaintiff’s Complaint, First Amended 
Complaint, and Second Amended Complaint, including all materials filed with them.  The CD 
also includes copies of all complaints filed in the Fehrenbach, Sergi, and Romero actions, and 
any materials filed with them. 
 
 2.   At this time, there is a preliminary approval hearing set in this case on October 
23, 2017 at 1:30 p.m., in Courtroom 7C, 350 West 1st Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012. 
 
 3.   The enclosed CD contains a copy of the proposed notification to class members of 
the proposed settlement and their right to request exclusion from it (attached as Exhibit 1 to the 
Declaration of Counsel filed in support of Plaintiff’s Motion for Preliminary Approval of Class 
Action Settlement).     
 
 4. The enclosed CD contains a copy of Plaintiff’s Motion for Preliminary Approval 
of Class Action Settlement and Incorporated Memorandum of Law, filed on September 25, 2017, 
and all supporting papers filed therewith, including the proposed class action settlement 
(attached as Exhibit 1 to the Declaration of Counsel filed in support of the Motion).   
 
 5. The parties’ entire agreement is set forth in the enclosed proposed class action 
settlement.  There are no other contemporaneously made agreements.    
 
 6. The Court has not issued a final judgment and Plaintiffs have not filed a notice of 
dismissal.     
 
 7. It is not currently feasible to provide the names of class members who reside in 
each State and their estimated proportionate share of the entire settlement.  Accordingly, the 
enclosed CD contains reasonable estimates generated from official data from the United States 
Census Bureau.    
 

 8.   To date, there have been no written judicial opinions relating to the materials 
described in paragraphs (3) through (6), above.   

Case 5:15-cv-01221-TJH-GJS   Document 136-7   Filed 09/04/18   Page 11 of 45   Page ID
 #:5093



 

Jefferson Sessions 
10/5/2017 
Page 3 
 

 
 If you have any questions about this notice, the lawsuit, or the enclosed material, please 
do not hesitate to contact me. 

Respectfully, 
 
 
 

     /s/ 
       Patrick Passarella 
       Senior Vice President 
       KCC Class Action Services 

 
Enclosure – CD Rom 
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10/5/2017 
 
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 
 
 CAFA Coordinator 
Office of the Attorney General 
Consumer Law Section 
455 Golden Gate Ave., Suite 11000 
San Francisco, CA  94102 
 

Re: Notice of Proposed Settlement Pursuant to Class Action Fairness Act, 28 
U.S.C. § 1715 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

 On behalf of HP Inc. (“Defendant”), I write pursuant to the Class Action Fairness Act (28 
U.S.C. Section 1715) to provide notice of the filing of a proposed class action settlement in the 
following action: 
 

 Name:   Anne Wolf, et al. v. Hewlett Packard Company 

 Number:  5:15-cv-01221-BRO-GJS 

 District:  Central District of California 

 Complaint Filed: June 22, 2015 
 

 Anne Wolf (“Plaintiff”) alleges that Defendant violated California’s Consumers Legal 
Remedies Act, Cal. Civ. Code § 1750, et seq. (“CLRA”) by falsely advertising a printer that she 
purchased. 
 
 Three other actions were filed on behalf of other plaintiffs based on similar allegations:  
(1) Anthony Fehrenbach v. H.P. Inc., No. 3:16-cv-02297-MMA-DDD (S.D. Cal. Sept. 12, 2016); 
(2) Carlos Romero v. HP Inc., No 5:16-cv-05415-EJD (N.D. Cal. Sept. 21, 2016); and (3) Robin 
Sergi v. HP, Inc., No 8:16-cv-02225-CJC-DFM (C.D. Cal. Dec. 20, 2016).  The Fehrenbach and 
Sergi actions asserted claims under the CLRA, California’s Unfair Competition Law, Cal. Bus. 
& Prof. Code §§ 17200, et seq. and California’s False Advertising Law Cal., Bus. & Prof. Code 
§§ 17500 et seq.  The Romero action asserted claims under the Texas Deceptive Trade Practices 
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Act, Texas Business and Commerce Code, § 17.50, et seq.  The settlement reached in this action 
will dispose of these other plaintiff’s claims. 
   Defendant has denied any liability, and the merits of Plaintiff’s claims.  Defendant agreed 
to settle these cases because litigation can be uncertain and the potential penalties constituted an 
unreasonable risk to Defendant and its customers.    
 
 In accordance with 28 U.S.C. Section 1715(b)(1)–(b)(8), Defendant states the following 
about the proposed settlement of this action: 
 
 1.   The enclosed CD contains copies of Plaintiff’s Complaint, First Amended 
Complaint, and Second Amended Complaint, including all materials filed with them.  The CD 
also includes copies of all complaints filed in the Fehrenbach, Sergi, and Romero actions, and 
any materials filed with them. 
 
 2.   At this time, there is a preliminary approval hearing set in this case on October 
23, 2017 at 1:30 p.m., in Courtroom 7C, 350 West 1st Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012. 
 
 3.   The enclosed CD contains a copy of the proposed notification to class members of 
the proposed settlement and their right to request exclusion from it (attached as Exhibit 1 to the 
Declaration of Counsel filed in support of Plaintiff’s Motion for Preliminary Approval of Class 
Action Settlement).     
 
 4. The enclosed CD contains a copy of Plaintiff’s Motion for Preliminary Approval 
of Class Action Settlement and Incorporated Memorandum of Law, filed on September 25, 2017, 
and all supporting papers filed therewith, including the proposed class action settlement 
(attached as Exhibit 1 to the Declaration of Counsel filed in support of the Motion).   
 
 5. The parties’ entire agreement is set forth in the enclosed proposed class action 
settlement.  There are no other contemporaneously made agreements.    
 
 6. The Court has not issued a final judgment and Plaintiffs have not filed a notice of 
dismissal.     
 
 7. It is not currently feasible to provide the names of class members who reside in 
each State and their estimated proportionate share of the entire settlement.  Accordingly, the 
enclosed CD contains reasonable estimates generated from official data from the United States 
Census Bureau.    
 

 8.   To date, there have been no written judicial opinions relating to the materials 
described in paragraphs (3) through (6), above.   
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 If you have any questions about this notice, the lawsuit, or the enclosed material, please 
do not hesitate to contact me. 

Respectfully, 
 
 
 

     /s/ 
       Patrick Passarella 
       Senior Vice President 
       KCC Class Action Services 

 
Enclosure – CD Rom 
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10/5/2017 
 
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 
 
Adrian R. Bacon, Esq. 
Law Offices of Todd M. Friedman, P.C. 
324 S Beverly Blvd 
Suite 725 
Beverly Hills, CA  90212 
 

Re: Notice of Proposed Settlement Pursuant to Class Action Fairness Act, 28 
U.S.C. § 1715 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

 On behalf of HP Inc. (“Defendant”), I write pursuant to the Class Action Fairness Act (28 
U.S.C. Section 1715) to provide notice of the filing of a proposed class action settlement in the 
following action: 
 

 Name:   Anne Wolf, et al. v. Hewlett Packard Company 

 Number:  5:15-cv-01221-BRO-GJS 

 District:  Central District of California 

 Complaint Filed: June 22, 2015 
 

 Anne Wolf (“Plaintiff”) alleges that Defendant violated California’s Consumers Legal 
Remedies Act, Cal. Civ. Code § 1750, et seq. (“CLRA”) by falsely advertising a printer that she 
purchased. 
 
 Three other actions were filed on behalf of other plaintiffs based on similar allegations:  
(1) Anthony Fehrenbach v. H.P. Inc., No. 3:16-cv-02297-MMA-DDD (S.D. Cal. Sept. 12, 2016); 
(2) Carlos Romero v. HP Inc., No 5:16-cv-05415-EJD (N.D. Cal. Sept. 21, 2016); and (3) Robin 
Sergi v. HP, Inc., No 8:16-cv-02225-CJC-DFM (C.D. Cal. Dec. 20, 2016).  The Fehrenbach and 
Sergi actions asserted claims under the CLRA, California’s Unfair Competition Law, Cal. Bus. 
& Prof. Code §§ 17200, et seq. and California’s False Advertising Law Cal., Bus. & Prof. Code 
§§ 17500 et seq.  The Romero action asserted claims under the Texas Deceptive Trade Practices 
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Act, Texas Business and Commerce Code, § 17.50, et seq.  The settlement reached in this action 
will dispose of these other plaintiff’s claims. 
   Defendant has denied any liability, and the merits of Plaintiff’s claims.  Defendant agreed 
to settle these cases because litigation can be uncertain and the potential penalties constituted an 
unreasonable risk to Defendant and its customers.    
 
 In accordance with 28 U.S.C. Section 1715(b)(1)–(b)(8), Defendant states the following 
about the proposed settlement of this action: 
 
 1.   The enclosed CD contains copies of Plaintiff’s Complaint, First Amended 
Complaint, and Second Amended Complaint, including all materials filed with them.  The CD 
also includes copies of all complaints filed in the Fehrenbach, Sergi, and Romero actions, and 
any materials filed with them. 
 
 2.   At this time, there is a preliminary approval hearing set in this case on October 
23, 2017 at 1:30 p.m., in Courtroom 7C, 350 West 1st Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012. 
 
 3.   The enclosed CD contains a copy of the proposed notification to class members of 
the proposed settlement and their right to request exclusion from it (attached as Exhibit 1 to the 
Declaration of Counsel filed in support of Plaintiff’s Motion for Preliminary Approval of Class 
Action Settlement).     
 
 4. The enclosed CD contains a copy of Plaintiff’s Motion for Preliminary Approval 
of Class Action Settlement and Incorporated Memorandum of Law, filed on September 25, 2017, 
and all supporting papers filed therewith, including the proposed class action settlement 
(attached as Exhibit 1 to the Declaration of Counsel filed in support of the Motion).   
 
 5. The parties’ entire agreement is set forth in the enclosed proposed class action 
settlement.  There are no other contemporaneously made agreements.    
 
 6. The Court has not issued a final judgment and Plaintiffs have not filed a notice of 
dismissal.     
 
 7. It is not currently feasible to provide the names of class members who reside in 
each State and their estimated proportionate share of the entire settlement.  Accordingly, the 
enclosed CD contains reasonable estimates generated from official data from the United States 
Census Bureau.    
 

 8.   To date, there have been no written judicial opinions relating to the materials 
described in paragraphs (3) through (6), above.   
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 If you have any questions about this notice, the lawsuit, or the enclosed material, please 
do not hesitate to contact me. 

Respectfully, 
 
 
 

     /s/ 
       Patrick Passarella 
       Senior Vice President 
       KCC Class Action Services 

 
Enclosure – CD Rom 
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10/5/2017 
 
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 
 
Erin Mccracken 
One Logan Square 
Suite 2000 
Philadelphia, PA  19103-6996 
 

Re: Notice of Proposed Settlement Pursuant to Class Action Fairness Act, 28 
U.S.C. § 1715 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

 On behalf of HP Inc. (“Defendant”), I write pursuant to the Class Action Fairness Act (28 
U.S.C. Section 1715) to provide notice of the filing of a proposed class action settlement in the 
following action: 
 

 Name:   Anne Wolf, et al. v. Hewlett Packard Company 

 Number:  5:15-cv-01221-BRO-GJS 

 District:  Central District of California 

 Complaint Filed: June 22, 2015 
 

 Anne Wolf (“Plaintiff”) alleges that Defendant violated California’s Consumers Legal 
Remedies Act, Cal. Civ. Code § 1750, et seq. (“CLRA”) by falsely advertising a printer that she 
purchased. 
 
 Three other actions were filed on behalf of other plaintiffs based on similar allegations:  
(1) Anthony Fehrenbach v. H.P. Inc., No. 3:16-cv-02297-MMA-DDD (S.D. Cal. Sept. 12, 2016); 
(2) Carlos Romero v. HP Inc., No 5:16-cv-05415-EJD (N.D. Cal. Sept. 21, 2016); and (3) Robin 
Sergi v. HP, Inc., No 8:16-cv-02225-CJC-DFM (C.D. Cal. Dec. 20, 2016).  The Fehrenbach and 
Sergi actions asserted claims under the CLRA, California’s Unfair Competition Law, Cal. Bus. 
& Prof. Code §§ 17200, et seq. and California’s False Advertising Law Cal., Bus. & Prof. Code 
§§ 17500 et seq.  The Romero action asserted claims under the Texas Deceptive Trade Practices 
Act, Texas Business and Commerce Code, § 17.50, et seq.  The settlement reached in this action 
will dispose of these other plaintiff’s claims. 
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   Defendant has denied any liability, and the merits of Plaintiff’s claims.  Defendant agreed 
to settle these cases because litigation can be uncertain and the potential penalties constituted an 
unreasonable risk to Defendant and its customers.    
 
 In accordance with 28 U.S.C. Section 1715(b)(1)–(b)(8), Defendant states the following 
about the proposed settlement of this action: 
 
 1.   The enclosed CD contains copies of Plaintiff’s Complaint, First Amended 
Complaint, and Second Amended Complaint, including all materials filed with them.  The CD 
also includes copies of all complaints filed in the Fehrenbach, Sergi, and Romero actions, and 
any materials filed with them. 
 
 2.   At this time, there is a preliminary approval hearing set in this case on October 
23, 2017 at 1:30 p.m., in Courtroom 7C, 350 West 1st Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012. 
 
 3.   The enclosed CD contains a copy of the proposed notification to class members of 
the proposed settlement and their right to request exclusion from it (attached as Exhibit 1 to the 
Declaration of Counsel filed in support of Plaintiff’s Motion for Preliminary Approval of Class 
Action Settlement).     
 
 4. The enclosed CD contains a copy of Plaintiff’s Motion for Preliminary Approval 
of Class Action Settlement and Incorporated Memorandum of Law, filed on September 25, 2017, 
and all supporting papers filed therewith, including the proposed class action settlement 
(attached as Exhibit 1 to the Declaration of Counsel filed in support of the Motion).   
 
 5. The parties’ entire agreement is set forth in the enclosed proposed class action 
settlement.  There are no other contemporaneously made agreements.    
 
 6. The Court has not issued a final judgment and Plaintiffs have not filed a notice of 
dismissal.     
 
 7. It is not currently feasible to provide the names of class members who reside in 
each State and their estimated proportionate share of the entire settlement.  Accordingly, the 
enclosed CD contains reasonable estimates generated from official data from the United States 
Census Bureau.    
 

 8.   To date, there have been no written judicial opinions relating to the materials 
described in paragraphs (3) through (6), above.   
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 If you have any questions about this notice, the lawsuit, or the enclosed material, please 
do not hesitate to contact me. 

Respectfully, 
 
 
 

     /s/ 
       Patrick Passarella 
       Senior Vice President 
       KCC Class Action Services 

 
Enclosure – CD Rom 
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10/5/2017 
 
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 
 
Ryanne Cozzi 
KCC Class Action Services 
462 S 4th Street 
10th Floor 
Louisville, KY  40202 
 

Re: Notice of Proposed Settlement Pursuant to Class Action Fairness Act, 28 
U.S.C. § 1715 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

 On behalf of HP Inc. (“Defendant”), I write pursuant to the Class Action Fairness Act (28 
U.S.C. Section 1715) to provide notice of the filing of a proposed class action settlement in the 
following action: 
 

 Name:   Anne Wolf, et al. v. Hewlett Packard Company 

 Number:  5:15-cv-01221-BRO-GJS 

 District:  Central District of California 

 Complaint Filed: June 22, 2015 
 

 Anne Wolf (“Plaintiff”) alleges that Defendant violated California’s Consumers Legal 
Remedies Act, Cal. Civ. Code § 1750, et seq. (“CLRA”) by falsely advertising a printer that she 
purchased. 
 
 Three other actions were filed on behalf of other plaintiffs based on similar allegations:  
(1) Anthony Fehrenbach v. H.P. Inc., No. 3:16-cv-02297-MMA-DDD (S.D. Cal. Sept. 12, 2016); 
(2) Carlos Romero v. HP Inc., No 5:16-cv-05415-EJD (N.D. Cal. Sept. 21, 2016); and (3) Robin 
Sergi v. HP, Inc., No 8:16-cv-02225-CJC-DFM (C.D. Cal. Dec. 20, 2016).  The Fehrenbach and 
Sergi actions asserted claims under the CLRA, California’s Unfair Competition Law, Cal. Bus. 
& Prof. Code §§ 17200, et seq. and California’s False Advertising Law Cal., Bus. & Prof. Code 
§§ 17500 et seq.  The Romero action asserted claims under the Texas Deceptive Trade Practices 
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Ryanne Cozzi 
10/5/2017 
Page 2 
 

Act, Texas Business and Commerce Code, § 17.50, et seq.  The settlement reached in this action 
will dispose of these other plaintiff’s claims. 
   Defendant has denied any liability, and the merits of Plaintiff’s claims.  Defendant agreed 
to settle these cases because litigation can be uncertain and the potential penalties constituted an 
unreasonable risk to Defendant and its customers.    
 
 In accordance with 28 U.S.C. Section 1715(b)(1)–(b)(8), Defendant states the following 
about the proposed settlement of this action: 
 
 1.   The enclosed CD contains copies of Plaintiff’s Complaint, First Amended 
Complaint, and Second Amended Complaint, including all materials filed with them.  The CD 
also includes copies of all complaints filed in the Fehrenbach, Sergi, and Romero actions, and 
any materials filed with them. 
 
 2.   At this time, there is a preliminary approval hearing set in this case on October 
23, 2017 at 1:30 p.m., in Courtroom 7C, 350 West 1st Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012. 
 
 3.   The enclosed CD contains a copy of the proposed notification to class members of 
the proposed settlement and their right to request exclusion from it (attached as Exhibit 1 to the 
Declaration of Counsel filed in support of Plaintiff’s Motion for Preliminary Approval of Class 
Action Settlement).     
 
 4. The enclosed CD contains a copy of Plaintiff’s Motion for Preliminary Approval 
of Class Action Settlement and Incorporated Memorandum of Law, filed on September 25, 2017, 
and all supporting papers filed therewith, including the proposed class action settlement 
(attached as Exhibit 1 to the Declaration of Counsel filed in support of the Motion).   
 
 5. The parties’ entire agreement is set forth in the enclosed proposed class action 
settlement.  There are no other contemporaneously made agreements.    
 
 6. The Court has not issued a final judgment and Plaintiffs have not filed a notice of 
dismissal.     
 
 7. It is not currently feasible to provide the names of class members who reside in 
each State and their estimated proportionate share of the entire settlement.  Accordingly, the 
enclosed CD contains reasonable estimates generated from official data from the United States 
Census Bureau.    
 

 8.   To date, there have been no written judicial opinions relating to the materials 
described in paragraphs (3) through (6), above.   
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 If you have any questions about this notice, the lawsuit, or the enclosed material, please 
do not hesitate to contact me. 

Respectfully, 
 
 
 

     /s/ 
       Patrick Passarella 
       Senior Vice President 
       KCC Class Action Services 

 
Enclosure – CD Rom 
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Wolf v. Hewlett-Packard Company
Claims Administrator 
P.O. Box 404017 
Louisville, KY 40233-4017

NOTICE OF PROPOSED  
CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT

YOUR LEGAL RIGHTS MAY BE 
AFFECTED BY THIS SETTLEMENT.  

PLEASE READ THIS NOTICE  
CAREFULLY.

A federal court authorized this notice. 
This is not a solicitation from a lawyer.

File your Claim on or before July 21, 2018 at  
www.wolfsmartinstallclassaction.com or  

1- 866-654-2869.

YOU ARE ONLY ENTITLED TO SUBMIT A 
CLAIM FORM IF YOU ARE A MEMBER OF THE 
SETTLEMENT CLASS. See the Long Form Notice 

on the settlement website  
www.wolfsmartinstallclassaction.com  

or call 1-866-654-2869 if you have questions as to 
whether you are a member of the Settlement Class.  

Your claim will be rejected if you do not provide the 
information requested below and sign the Claim Form.

LEGAL NOTICE

HKT

2D

<<BarCode>>
Postal Service: Please Do Not Mark Barcode

HKT-<<Claim8>>-<<CkDig>>

Claim ID: <<Claim8>> 
PIN Code: <<PIN>>

<<FirstNAME>> <<LastNAME>>
<<Addr1>> <<Addr2>>
<<City>>, <<State>> <<Zip>>
<<FPROV>>, <<FCOUNTRY>>, <<FZIP>>

CLAIM FORM
CHANGE OF ADDRESS (ONLY IF DIFFERENT FROM BELOW):

Primary Address:

City:	 State:	 Zip:

Phone Number: 

— —

CERTIFICATION
(a) I purchased an HP LaserJet Pro P1102w printer,while residing in California or Texas, or an HP LaserJet Pro 200 Color MFP M276nw 
printer, while residing in California, between April 1, 2014 and the present (“Qualifying Printers”).  

(b) The number of Qualifying Printers I purchased is

(c) I understand that I am releasing all Released Claims against HP and the other Released Parties as set forth in Section 16 of the Settlement 
Agreement (available at www.wolfsmartinstallclassaction.com).

I hereby certify that the foregoing certifications and all other information I have provided in support of my claim are true and correct.

	 	 	
Signature	 Date

BARCODE HKT-<<Claim8>>-<<CkDig>>

2D

<<FirstNAME>> <<LastNAME>>
<<Addr1>> <<Addr2>>
<<City>>, <<State>> <<Zip>>
<<FPROV>>, <<FCOUNTRY>>, <<FZIP>>
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METHODS OF SUBMISSION

Please complete the Claim Form and return it by one of the following methods:

1.  Online by visting www.wolfsmartinstallclassaction.com and completing an online Claim Form by July 21, 2018.

2.  By mailing a completed and signed Claim Form to the Claims Administrator, postmarked no later than July 21, 2018, and addressed to:  

Wolf v. Hewlett-Packard Company 
Claims Administrator 

P.O. Box 404017 
Louisville, KY 40233-4017

By submitting the Claim Form, you acknowledge that you have received notice of the Settlement, and are submitting the Claim Form under the terms of the 
Settlement.  You also acknowledge that you are submitting to the jurisdiction of the United States District Court for the Central District of California with regard 
to your claim and for purposes of enforcing the release of claims in the Settlement Agreement.  You further agree to furnish additional information to support 
your claim if required to do so.

A Settlement has been reached with HP Inc., formerly known as Hewlett- Packard Company (“HP”) in a class action lawsuit claiming it manufactured, 
marketed, advertised and sold printers that were advertised to have “HP Smart Install,” a feature designed to allow for the easy software installation of the 
printers, when in fact this feature has been disabled from these printers, between April 2014, and present (“class period”). The court did not decide in favor of 
Plaintiff or HP. HP denies any violation. However, to settle the case, HP will agree to pay $20.00 per qualifying printer, to each person who submits a valid claim.  

HP’s and third party retailers’ records indicate that you might be included in the Settlement as a Settlement Class Member because you may have purchased a 
qualifying printer during the class period. 

People receiving this Notice may be entitled to make a claim for a benefit from this Settlement. To receive a benefit, you must complete and mail the attached 
Claim Form by July 21, 2018. Claims may also be submitted online at www.wolfsmartinstallclassaction.com or downloaded from the website, printed and 
mailed to the Claims Administrator; or by calling 1- 866-654-2869. If the Court approves the Settlement, people who submit a valid Claim Form will be paid 
$20.00 per qualifying printer they certify they purchased.  This amount will not be impacted by any attorney’s fees or costs associated with this settlement, as 
such amounts will be paid separately and subject to the discretion of the Court. 

If you don’t want to be legally bound by the Settlement or receive a payment from it, you must exclude yourself from it within 90 days following entry by the court 
of the Preliminary Approval Order, or by June 21, 2018. Unless you exclude yourself, you will be bound by the terms of this Settlement Agreement, including 
but not limited to, its release.  If you stay in the Settlement (i.e., don’t exclude yourself), you may object to it or you may ask for permission for you or your own 
lawyer to appear and speak at the hearing—at your own cost—but you do not have to. Objections and requests to appear are due by within 90 days following 
entry by the court of the Preliminary Approval Order, or by June 21, 2018. More information is in the detailed notice and Settlement Agreement available at  
www.wolfsmartinstallclassaction.com.

The court will hold a Fairness Hearing on November 5, 2018, at 10:00 a.m. at the U.S. District Court, Central District of California, 350 West 1st Street, Los 
Angeles, CA. 90012 - Courtroom #9B, 9th floor to decide whether to approve: (1) the Settlement, (2) attorneys’ fees and costs paid separately in an amount 
to be determined by the Court, and (3) an incentive award payment to each of the Class Representatives (Anne Wolf, Robin Sergi, Anthony Fehrenbach, and 
Carlos Romero). 

WOLF V. HEWLETT PACKARD COMPANY 
CLAIMS ADMINISTRATOR
P.O. BOX 404017 
LOUISVILLE, KY 40233-9817

HKT
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Wolf v. Hewlett Packard Company II: 728x90 

Placement: BusinessInsider.com 
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Wolf v. Hewlett Packard Company II: 300x600 

Placement: BusinessInsider.com 
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Wolf v. Hewlett Packard Company II: 300x250 

Placement: BusinessInsider.com 
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Wolf v. Hewlett Packard Company II: 728x90 

Placement: Chron.com 
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Wolf v. Hewlett Packard Company II: 300x250 

Placement: Chron.com 
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Wolf v. Hewlett Packard Company II: 300x600 

Placement: DallasNews.com 
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Wolf v. Hewlett Packard Company II: 728x90 

Placement: DallasNews.com 
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Wolf v. Hewlett Packard Company II: 728x90 

Placement: HowStuffWorks.com 
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Wolf v. Hewlett Packard Company II: 728x90 

Placement: LATimes.com 
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Wolf v. Hewlett Packard Company II: 300x250 

Placement: LATimes.com 
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Wolf v. Hewlett Packard Company II: 728x90 

Placement: SFGate.com 
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(DAILY NEWS)
NOTICE OF SERVICE OF PROCESS BY

PUBLICATION: STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA /
DISTRICT COURT DIVISION / COUNTY OFWAKE /
FILE NO. 18 JT 58 IN RE: L.M.J., A Minor Child.

TO: Darnell P. Williams, a/k/a Darnell Jones and Any
Unknown Birth Fathers - Take notice that an action
has been commenced against you in the above
referenced court file to terminate your parental rights
to a male child born January 17, 2018 in Charlotte,
Mecklenburg County, North Carolina to Shoshannah
Tara Johnson. The child was conceived in Los
Angeles, Los Angeles County, California in or around
April 2017. You are summoned and notified to answer
the petition in which the petitioner asks the Court to
terminate your parental rights to the above-named
juvenile. Any written answer to the petition must be
filed with the Clerk of Court within forty (40) days of
the first publication of this notice on or before May 23,
2018. A copy of the answer must also be served on the
petitioner and his/her lawyer. The Court will conduct a
hearing to determine whether one or more grounds
alleged in the petition for terminating parental rights
exist. If the Court finds that one or more grounds exist,
the Court will proceed at that hearing or a later
hearing to determine whether parental rights should
be terminated. Notice of the date, time and location of
the hearing will be mailed to you by the petitioner
after you file an answer or forty (40) days from the
date of service if you do not file an answer. If you do
not file a written answer to the petition with the Clerk
of Superior Court, the Court may terminate your
parental rights. You have a right to be represented by
a lawyer in this case. If you want a lawyer and cannot
afford one, the Court will appoint a lawyer for you. If
you are represented by a lawyer appointed previously
in an abuse, neglect or dependency case, that lawyer
will continue to represent you unless the Court orders
otherwise. Mr. Darrell P. Williams, a/k/a Mr. Darrell
Jones, if you are not represented by a lawyer and want
a provisional court appointed lawyer, you are
encouraged to contact immediately the following
lawyer who has been provisionally assigned to
represent you: Sydney Batch, 100 Penmarc Drive,
Suite 101, Raleigh, NC 27603, (919) 870-0466. If you are
an Unknown Birth Father and wish to have a court
appointed attorney to represent you, then you can
contact the Clerk of Superior Court, 316 Fayetteville
Street, Raleigh, NC 27601, (919) 792-4000. At the first
hearing, the Court will determine whether you qualify
for a court-appointed lawyer. If you do not qualify, the
provisional counsel will be released. If a lawyer is
appointed for you and if the Court terminates your
parental rights, you may become liable for repayment
of the lawyer’s fees, and a judgment for the amount of
the fees may be entered against you. You are entitled
to attend any hearing affecting your parental rights.
As described above, the petitioner will mail you notice
of the date, time and location of the hearing. This the
13th day of April 2018. E. Parker Herring of Parker
Herring Law Group, PLLC, PO Box 1677, Raleigh, NC
27602

Publish April 13, 20, 27, 2018
(DAILY NEWS)

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF PROCESS BY
PUBLICATION: STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA /
DISTRICT COURT DIVISION / COUNTY OFWAKE /
FILE NO. 18 JT 57 IN RE: L.S.J., A Minor Child.

TO: Darnell P. Williams, a/k/a Darnell Jones and Any
Unknown Birth Fathers - Take notice that an action
has been commenced against you in the above
referenced court file to terminate your parental rights
to a male child born January 17, 2018 in Charlotte,
Mecklenburg County, North Carolina to Shoshannah
Tara Johnson. The child was conceived in Los
Angeles, Los Angeles County, California in or around
April 2017. You are summoned and notified to answer
the petition in which the petitioner asks the Court to
terminate your parental rights to the above-named
juvenile. Any written answer to the petition must be
filed with the Clerk of Court within forty (40) days of
the first publication of this notice on or before May 23,
2018. A copy of the answer must also be served on the
petitioner and his/her lawyer. The Court will conduct a
hearing to determine whether one or more grounds
alleged in the petition for terminating parental rights
exist. If the Court finds that one or more grounds exist,
the Court will proceed at that hearing or a later
hearing to determine whether parental rights should
be terminated. Notice of the date, time and location of
the hearing will be mailed to you by the petitioner
after you file an answer or forty (40) days from the
date of service if you do not file an answer. If you do
not file a written answer to the petition with the Clerk
of Superior Court, the Court may terminate your
parental rights. You have a right to be represented by
a lawyer in this case. If you want a lawyer and cannot
afford one, the Court will appoint a lawyer for you. If
you are represented by a lawyer appointed previously
in an abuse, neglect or dependency case, that lawyer
will continue to represent you unless the Court orders
otherwise. Mr. Darrell P. Williams, a/k/a Mr. Darrell
Jones, if you are not represented by a lawyer and want
a provisional court appointed lawyer, you are
encouraged to contact immediately the following
lawyer who has been provisionally assigned to
represent you: Sydney Batch, 100 Penmarc Drive,
Suite 101, Raleigh, NC 27603, (919) 870-0466. If you are
an Unknown Birth Father and wish to have a court
appointed attorney to represent you, then you can
contact the Clerk of Superior Court, 316 Fayetteville
Street, Raleigh, NC 27601, (919) 792-4000. At the first
hearing, the Court will determine whether you qualify
for a court-appointed lawyer. If you do not qualify, the
provisional counsel will be released. If a lawyer is
appointed for you and if the Court terminates your
parental rights, you may become liable for repayment
of the lawyer’s fees, and a judgment for the amount of
the fees may be entered against you. You are entitled
to attend any hearing affecting your parental rights.
As described above, the petitioner will mail you notice
of the date, time and location of the hearing. This the
13th day of April 2018. E. Parker Herring of Parker
Herring Law Group, PLLC, PO Box 1677, Raleigh, NC
27602

Publish April 13, 20, 27, 2018

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
METROPOLITAN

TRANSPORTATION
AUTHORITY (LACMTA)

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

LACMTA will receive
Bids/Proposals for PS52034 -
Mobile Tolling Proof of Concept
at the 9th Floor Receptionist Desk,
Vendor/Contract Management
Department, One Gateway Plaza,
Los Angeles, CA 90012 (9th Floor).

All Bids must be submitted to
LACMTA, and be filed at the
reception desk, 9th floor, V/CM
Department, on or before 2:00 p.m.
Pacific Time on Monday, June 11,
2018 , at which time bids will be
opened and publicly read. Bids
received after the above date and
time may be rejected and returned
unopened. Each Bid must be sealed
and marked Bid No. PS52034. A
Pre-Proposal conference will be
held on 14-May-2018 14:00:00, at One
Gateway Plaza, Los Angeles, CA
90012, Union Station: Room 03-29.

For a copy of the Bid specifications
go to
http://business.metro.net/VendorPo
rtal/faces/home/solicitations/openSo
licitations or for further
information email Anush Beglaryan
at beglaryana@metro.net.
4/27/18
CNS-3126655#
DAILY NEWS LOS ANGELES

(DAILY NEWS)
FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME

STATEMENT FILE NO. 2018090789
The following person(s) is (are)
doing business as: KINGDOM
SEWING AND VACUUMOF
NORTHRIDGE 8923 Reseda Blvd
Northridge CA 91324-3915 LA County
REGISTERED OWNER(S):
Pilar De Luna Rojas 8923 Reseda Blvd
Northridge CA 91324-3915
This business is conducted by:
an Individual
The date registrant started to transact
business under the fictitious business
name or names listed above: N/A
I declare that all information in this
statement is true and correct. (A
registrant who declares as true any
material matter pursuant to Section
17913 of the Business and Professions
Code that the registrant knows to be
false is guilty of a misdemeanor
punishable by a fine not to exceed
one thousand dollars ($1,000).)
Signed: Pilar De Luna Rojas, Owner
This statement was filed with the
County Clerk of Los Angeles on
Apr 13 2018
Notice - In accordance with Subdivision
(a) of Section 17920, a Fictitious Name
Statement generally expires at the end
of five years from the date on which it
was filed in the office of the County
Clerk, except, as provided in Sub-
division (b) of Section 17920 where it
expires 40 days after any change in the
facts set forth in the statement pursuant
to Section 17913 other than a change in
the residence address of a registered
owner. A new Fictitious Business Name
statement must be filed before the
expiration. Effective January 1, 2014, the
Fictitious Business Name Statement
must be accompanied by the Affidavit of
Identity Form. The filing of this state-
ment does not of itself authorize the use
in this state of a Fictitious Business
Name in violation of the rights of
another under federal, state, or common
law (see Section 14411 et seq., Business
and Professions Code).

Publish April 20, 27, May 4, 11, 2018

FAIR HOUSING
NOTICE

All roommates
and real estate

advertised herein
is subject to the

Federal Fair
Housing Act,

which makes
it illegal to

advertise any
preference,
limitation or

discrimination
based on race,
color, religion,
sex, disability,

familial status or
national origin or
intention to make

any such
preferences,
limitation or

discrimination.
The Daily News

will not knowingly
accept any

advertising for
roommates or

real estate which
is in violation of

the law. If
you have any
questions or

believe that you
have been

discriminated
against, you may

call the
Department of

Housing & Urban
Development at
1 (800) 347-3739

$$CASH for
RV’s/trailer/boat

running/not;
free towing

800-505-6152 *AL

Honda’17
CRV

HH506895
$29,476

(888)556-8214

(DAILY NEWS)
PUBLIC NOTICE

AT&T Mobility, LLC is proposing to construct a new
telecommunications tower facility located at 11011
Huston St., North Hollywood, Los Angeles County, CA.
The facility will consist of a new +/-34-ft tall wood pole
with a small cell antenna and associated support
equipment mounted at +/-24’-8” above grade on the
pole. Any interested party wishing to submit
comments regarding the potential effects the proposed
facility may have on any historic property may do so
by sending comments to: Project 6118002605-JD c/o
EBI Consulting, 6876 Susquehanna Trail South, York,
PA 17403, or via telephone at 203-231-6643.

Publish April 27, 2018
(DAILY NEWS)

PUBLIC NOTICE
AT&T Mobility, LLC is proposing to construct a new
telecommunications tower facility located at 6399
Cedros Ave. Van Nuys, Los Angeles County, CA 91411.
The new facility will consist of replacing the existing
pole with a 34-foot tall monopole and associated
equipment. Any interested party wishing to submit
comments regarding the potential effects the proposed
facility may have on any historic property may do so
by sending comments to: Project 6118002604-TC c/o
EBI Consulting, 6876 Susquehanna Trail South. York,
PA 17403, or via telephone at (339) 234-2597.

Publish April 27, 2018

Chevrolet’14
Silverado LTZ

EG552373
$31,921

(888)556-8214

Chevrolet’16
Colorado LT

G1116288
$23,921

(888)556-8214

Chevrolet’17
Tacoma SR5

HX022503
$28,498

(888)556-8214

Chevrolet’17
Tahoe LT
GR483650

$41,965
(888)556-8214

Dodge’16
Ram SLT
GG350038

$28,476
(888)556-8214

Ford’10
F150 4X4 Lariat

AKE65505
$18,987

(888)556-8214

Ford’17
Explorer XLT

HGB91692
$28,476

(888)556-8214

Honda’15
Odyssey Touring

FB056417
$29,987

(888)556-8214

BUICK ’13

LACROSSE
1 at this price
(201661) Used

$13,950
626-966-4461

BUICK ’14

ENCORE WAGON
1 at this price
(610267) Used

$11,950
626-966-4461

Buick’15
Verano

F4118878
$15,990

(888)556-8214

Buick’17
Enclave
HJ153884
$26,965

(888)556-8214

BUICK ’17

ENCLAVE WAGON
1 at this price

Used, Prior Rental
(218603) $26,950

626-966-4461

Chevrolet’14
Volt Premier

EU158383
$11,987

(888)556-8214

Chevrolet’16
Cruze ECO
G7151855
$11,487

(888)556-8214

Chevrolet’16
Malibu LT
GF219047
$13,987

(888)556-8214

CHEVROLET ’17

CRUZE LT
5 at this price

Used, Prior Rental
$13,950

626-966-4461

CHEVROLET ’17

CRUZE PREMIUM
2 at this price

Used, Prior Rental
(247538, 257014)

$14,950
626-966-4461

CHEVROLET ’17

EQUINOX CERTIFIED
1 at this price

Used, Prior Rental
(583911) $19,950

626-966-4461

CHEVROLET ’18

MALIBU LT
5 at this price

Used, Prior Rental
$17,950

626-966-4461

Dodge’14
Charger SXT

EH230475
$18,476

(888)556-8214

Honda’11
Accord SE
BA130368

$9,990
(888)556-8214

Honda’13
Accord

DA023815
$14,965

(888)556-8214

Honda’17
Civic EX-T
HH631105

$15,965
(888)556-8214

Hyundai’11
Elantra GLX

BH029706
$7,490

(888)556-8214

HYUNDAI ’17

SANTA FE SPORT
1 at this price

Used, Prior Rental
(001068) $15,950

626-966-4461

HYUNDAI ’18

SANTA FE SPORT
5 at this price

Used, Prior Rental
$17,950

626-966-4461

NISSAN ’12

SENTRA SEDAN
1 at this price
(658714) Used

$9,950
626-966-4461

Pontiac’02
Grand AM GT

2M721372
$4,990

(888)556-8214

The Daily News
never knowingly

publishes advertis-
ing that is untruth-
ful, fraudulent or

misleading and has
adopted standards
for acceptance or
rejection of adver-
tising. We strive to

promote ethical
business practices
in the marketplace

and to serve the
best interest of the
public. If you have
any questions as to

the legitimacy of
an advertisement,
it is recommended
that you contact

the Better Business
Bureau or the

Department of
Consumer Affairs

TOYOTA ’18

CAMRY LE
3 at this price

Used, Prior Rental
(011858, 017493,
012214) $20,950

626-966-4461

Legal Notice Legal NoticeLegal NoticeLegal Notice Legal NoticeLegal Notice Legal NoticeLegal Notice Legal NoticeLegal Notice

Rooms for Rent
Transportation

RVs Wanted

Buses Taxi Etc

Sports Utility Vehicle

Transportation

Trucks

Trucks

Vans Minivans

Autos For Sale

Autos For Sale

Autos For Sale Autos For Sale

Legal Notice
If you recently purchased an HP LaserJet Pro P1102w Printer, or an HP LaserJet Pro 200

Color MFP M276nw Printer, a class action settlement may affect your rights
ÜobVQdeYV Wle¤ a claVV actiob la*VQit agaibVt _e*lettú2acîaY¤ Üod_ab'ü bo* îbo*b aV _2 ]bcø $­_2Ç"ü claidibg
túat it dabQ¡actQYe¤ü daYîete¤ü a¤NeYtiVe¤ ab¤ Vol¤ _YibteYV túat *eYe a¤NeYtiVe¤ to úaNe ­_2 .daYt ]bVtallüÇ a
¡eatQYe ¤eVigbe¤ to allo* ¡oY túe eaV' Vo¡t*aYe ibVtallatiob o¡ túe _YibteYVü *úeb ib ¡act túiV ¡eatQYe úaV Óeeb ¤iVaÓle¤
¡Yod túeVe _YibteYVø ,úe la*VQitü Anne Wolf, Robin Sergi, Anthony Fehrenbach and Carlos Romero, individually
and on behalf of other members of the general public similarly situated v. Hewlett-Packard Companyü ÜaVe
Noø ÄºËÄúcNúõËÉÉËú,[_úa[.ü iV _eb¤ibg ib túe *ø.ø ÑiVtYict ÜoQYt o¡ Üali¡oYbiaø ,úe ÜoQYt ¤eci¤e¤ túiV la*VQit
VúoQl¤ Óe ob Óeúal¡ o¡ a ­ÜlaVVüÇ oY gYoQ_ o¡ _eo_le túat coQl¤ ibclQ¤e 'oQü ab¤ úaV alVo _YelidibaYil' a__YoNe¤
a cod_YodiVe Vettledebt Óet*eeb túe t*o _aYtieV ob a claVVú*i¤e ÓaViVø ,úiV Vettledebt *ill allo* eNeY' eligiÓle
cobVQdeY to claid áÉõ ¡oY eacú \Qali¡'ibg _YibteY túe' _QYcúaVe¤ø

Are You Included?
âoQ aYe ibclQ¤e¤ ib túe ÜlaVV i¡ 'oQ _QYcúaVe¤ ab _2 LaVeY[et 2Yo 2ËËõÉ* 2YibteY *úile YeVi¤ibg ib ,e(aV oY
Üali¡oYbiaü oY ab _2 LaVeY[et 2Yo Éõõ ÜoloY Vb2 VÉÀÂb* 2YibteY *úile YeVi¤ibg ib Üali¡oYbia Óet*eeb ä_Yil ÉõËÆ
Qbtil _YeVebtü ab¤ túe _YibteY *aV a¤NeYtiVe¤ to ibclQ¤e túe _2 .daYt ]bVtall ¡eatQYeü ÓQt *aV ib ¡act VQÓóect to _2ÄV
¤iVaÓledebt o¡ túe .daYt ]bVtall beatQYeø

What Is The Case About?
,úe la*VQit claidV _e*lettú2acîaY¤ Üod_ab'ü bo* îbo*b aV _2 ]bcø $­_2Ç"ü dabQ¡actQYe¤ü daYîete¤ü a¤NeYtiVe¤
ab¤ Vol¤ _YibteYV túatº *eYe a¤NeYtiVe¤ to úaNe ­_2 .daYt ]bVtallüÇ a ¡eatQYe ¤eVigbe¤ to allo* ¡oY túe eaV' Vo¡t*aYe
ibVtallatiob o¡ túe _YibteYVü *úeb ib ¡act túiV ¡eatQYe úa¤ Óeeb ¤iVaÓle¤ ¡Yod túeVe _YibteYVø _2 ¤ebieV all o¡ túe
claidV ib túe la*VQitü ÓQt úaV agYee¤ ib _Yibci_le to a claVVú*i¤e Vettledebt túat *ill _a' eacú ÜlaVV VedÓeY *úo
VQÓditV a claid áÉõ _eY \Qali¡'ibg _YibteY túat túe' ceYti¡' túe' _QYcúaVe¤ ¤QYibg túe tide _eYio¤ ib \QeVtiobø _2
úaV agYee¤ to Ve_aYatel' _a' YeaVobaÓle attoYbe'VÄ ¡eeV ab¤ coVtV to 2laibti¡¡VÄ coQbVel ¡oY túeiY e¡¡oYtV ib litigatibg
túiV actiobü VQÓóect to a ¤eteYdibatiob o¡ túe ÜoQYtü aV *ell aV túe coVtV o¡ Veb¤ibg Notice to túe ÜlaVV VedÓeYV
ab¤ a¤dibiVteYibg túe .ettledebtü _lQV ab ibcebtiNe a*aY¤ to túe bade¤ 2laibti¡¡ äbbe 'ol¡ü bot to e(cee¤ü áÄüõõõü
ab¤ to túe otúeY bade¤ 2laibti¡¡V 0oÓib .eYgiü äbtúob' beúYebÓacú ab¤ ÜaYloV 0odeYoü bot to e(cee¤ áÉüõõõ eacúø
,úe .ettledebtü *úicú dQVt Vtill YeceiNe túe ÜoQYtÄV bibal ä__YoNal _YioY to ¤iVÓQYVedebtü *ill Óe QVe¤ to
cod_ebVate eligiÓle ÜlaVV VedÓeYV ¡oY _QYcúaVibg allege¤l' diVlaÓele¤ _2 LaVeY[et 2Yo 2ËËõÉ* ab¤ _2 LaVeY[et
2Yo Éõõ ÜoloY Vb2 VÉÀÂb* _YibteYVø ,úe adoQbt túat eacú eligiÓle ÜlaVV VedÓeY iV to YeceiNe *ill Óe áÉõ _eY
\Qali¡'ibg _YibteY túat túe' _QYcúaVe¤ø

Who Represents Me?
,úe ÜoQYt úaV a__oibte¤ túe La* 3¡WceV o¡ ,o¤¤ Vø bYie¤dabü 2øÜø to Ye_YeVebt 'oQ ab¤ otúeY ÜlaVV VedÓeYV aV
ÜlaVV ÜoQbVelø âoQ ¤o bot úaNe to _a' ÜlaVV ÜoQbVel oY ab'obe elVe to _aYtici_ateø âoQ da' úiYe 'oQY o*b la*'eY
to Ye_YeVebt 'oQ at 'oQY o*b e(_ebVeø äbbe 'ol¡ü 0oÓib .eYgiü äbtúob' beúYebÓacú ab¤ ÜaYloV 0odeYo aYe ÜlaVV
VedÓeYV liîe 'oQü ab¤ túe ÜoQYt úaV a__oibte¤ túed to VeYNe aV túe ­ÜlaVV 0e_YeVebtatiNeVøÇ

Getting More Information
]¡ 'oQ *abt ¤etaile¤ ib¡oYdatiob oY otúeY ¤ocQdebtV aÓoQt túiV la*VQit ab¤ 'oQY YigútV callü NiVit túe *eÓViteº
***ø*ol¡VdaYtibVtallclaVVactiobøcodü call Ëú¾ÂÂúÂÄÆúÉ¾Â¼ü *Yite to 'ol¡ Nø _e*lett 2acîaY¤ ÜlaidVä¤dibiVtYatoYü
23 ào( ÆõÆõËÀü LoQiVNilleü Yâ ÆõÉÈÈúÆõËÀü oY call ÜlaVV ÜoQbVel at Ëú¾ÂÂúÂÄÆúÉ¾Â¼ø

For our current specials visit:
VanNuysVolvo.com

15500 Roscoe Blvd., Van Nuys
888.581.2737

GALPIN VOLVO

“Wonderful Customer Service!

I have been a Galpin customer for
a number of years and am impressed

with the excellent customer service they
provide...Galpin gets an A+ from me.”

Choose from one of the
largest inventories

of new Volvos in the USA.

Large Luxury Car

Midsize Luxury SUV

XC90

S90
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LOS ANGELES COUNTY
METROPOLITAN

TRANSPORTATION
AUTHORITY (LACMTA)
INVITATION FOR BID

LACMTA will receive
Bids/Proposals for MA49128 -
HEAD ASM - CYLINDER,
ENGINE, CNG, CUMMINS 8.9L
ISLG, 280/320 at the 9th Floor
Receptionist Desk, Vendor/Contract
Management Department, One
Gateway Plaza, Los Angeles, CA
90012 (9th Floor).

All Bids must be submitted to
LACMTA, and be filed at the
reception desk, 9th floor, V/CM
Department, on or before 1:00 p.m.
Pacific Time on May 30, 2018, at
which time bids will be opened and
publicly read. Bids received after
the above date and time may be
rejected and returned unopened.
Each Bid must be sealed and
marked Bid No. MA49128. A Pre-
Bid conference will not be held.

For a copy of the Bid specifications
go to
http://business.metro.net/VendorPo
rtal/faces/home/solicitations/openSo
licitations or for further
information email Tanya Allen at
allentm@metro.net.
5/4/18
CNS-3128569#
DAILY NEWS LOS ANGELES

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
METROPOLITAN

TRANSPORTATION
AUTHORITY (LACMTA)
INVITATION FOR BID

LACMTA will receive
Bids/Proposals for MA48849-2 -
COIL - IGNITION, CUMMINS
8.9L GAS PLUS/ISLG (6
EA/ENGINE) at the 9th Floor
Receptionist Desk, Vendor/Contract
Management Department, One
Gateway Plaza, Los Angeles, CA
90012.

All Bids must be submitted to
LACMTA, and be filed at the
reception desk, 9th floor, V/CM
Department, on or before 1:00 p.m.
Pacific Time on Wednesday, June
6, 2018, at which time bids will be
opened and publicly read. Bids
received after the above date and
time may be rejected and returned
unopened. Each Bid must be sealed
and marked Bid No. MA48849-2. A
Pre-Bid conference will not be held.
For a copy of the Bid specifications
go to
http://business.metro.net/VendorPo
rtal/faces/home/solicitations/openSo
licitations or for further
information email Mona Ismail at
IsmailM@metro.net.
5/4/18
CNS-3128339#
DAILY NEWS LOS ANGELES

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
METROPOLITAN

TRANSPORTATION
AUTHORITY (Metro)

Metro Set-Aside Opportunity.
This solicitation is open to
Certified Small Businesses Only.
Metro will receive Proposals for
Request for Proposals (RFP) No.
PS51863, Disadvantaged and
Small Business Enterprise
Certification Services. Metro will
establish a certification bench to
procure the services of qualified
and experienced firms to provide
support services in processing
applications for eligibility
determinations for Disadvantaged
Business Enterprise (DBE)
certification under the regulations
at 49 CFR Part 26 and applications
for Small Business Enterprise
(SBE) certification under the Metro
SBE Program to assist in meeting
critical deadlines and assist with
compliance services as detailed in
the Statement of Work on file at the
LACMTA Office of Procurement,
One Gateway Plaza, Los Angeles,
CA, 90012 (9th Floor).
All proposals must be received on
or before 2:00 p.m. Monday June
4, 2018 at the address listed above.
Proposals received later than the
above date and time will be rejected
and returned to the proposer
unopened. A Pre-Proposal
conference will be held at 2:30 p.m.
on Monday May 14, 2018 in the
William Mulholland Conference
Room, 15th Floor located at the
above address.

Copies of the RFP will be available
on May 4, 2018 via the website at
www.metro.net. You may also
obtain a copy of the RFP by calling
the P R O C U R E M E N T
RECEPTION DESK (9th Floor)
at (213) 922-1037, or via Fax at
(213) 922-1004.
5/4/18
CNS-3128247#
DAILY NEWS LOS ANGELES

SANTA CLARITA
Sylmar & Acton
Tow & M-1 Contractorís
Yards and Buildings
(800) 334-1374
or (661) 857-3315

(DAILY NEWS)
FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME

STATEMENT FILE NO. 2018090789
The following person(s) is (are)
doing business as: KINGDOM
SEWING AND VACUUMOF
NORTHRIDGE 8923 Reseda Blvd
Northridge CA 91324-3915 LA County
REGISTERED OWNER(S):
Pilar De Luna Rojas 8923 Reseda Blvd
Northridge CA 91324-3915
This business is conducted by:
an Individual
The date registrant started to transact
business under the fictitious business
name or names listed above: N/A
I declare that all information in this
statement is true and correct. (A
registrant who declares as true any
material matter pursuant to Section
17913 of the Business and Professions
Code that the registrant knows to be
false is guilty of a misdemeanor
punishable by a fine not to exceed
one thousand dollars ($1,000).)
Signed: Pilar De Luna Rojas, Owner
This statement was filed with the
County Clerk of Los Angeles on
Apr 13 2018
Notice - In accordance with Subdivision
(a) of Section 17920, a Fictitious Name
Statement generally expires at the end
of five years from the date on which it
was filed in the office of the County
Clerk, except, as provided in Sub-
division (b) of Section 17920 where it
expires 40 days after any change in the
facts set forth in the statement pursuant
to Section 17913 other than a change in
the residence address of a registered
owner. A new Fictitious Business Name
statement must be filed before the
expiration. Effective January 1, 2014, the
Fictitious Business Name Statement
must be accompanied by the Affidavit of
Identity Form. The filing of this state-
ment does not of itself authorize the use
in this state of a Fictitious Business
Name in violation of the rights of
another under federal, state, or common
law (see Section 14411 et seq., Business
and Professions Code).

Publish April 20, 27, May 4, 11, 2018

FAIR HOUSING
NOTICE

All roommates
and real estate

advertised herein
is subject to the

Federal Fair
Housing Act,

which makes
it illegal to

advertise any
preference,
limitation or

discrimination
based on race,
color, religion,
sex, disability,

familial status or
national origin or
intention to make

any such
preferences,
limitation or

discrimination.
The Daily News

will not knowingly
accept any

advertising for
roommates or

real estate which
is in violation of

the law. If
you have any
questions or

believe that you
have been

discriminated
against, you may

call the
Department of

Housing & Urban
Development at
1 (800) 347-3739

Sherman Oaks

Horace Heidt
Estate

Apartment Homes

Showing Hours
M-F 10:00 - 2:00
1 & 2 Bedrooms

$1575 - $2250
Tennis-Pools-Gym

14155 Magnolia Bl.
Kae 818.784.8211
Nikki 818.784.8212

CANOGA PARK
Remodeled, Spacious
2+2. Air, gated, pool,
spa. Laundry facility.
Great neighborhood.
$1750 (951) 255-1880

Canoga Park
3+2 $2,600 4+2.5
$3,200. Central heat

& air, fireplace,
wood & tile floors,

quiet area, yard, Pet
ok. 818-348-9919

VINE LODGE
HOTEL

1818 N. Vine St.
Los Angeles 90028

$60 & up Daily
$260 & up Weekly

323/464-9661

Chatsworth large
room w/private

bath, $600 month
includes utilities
Call 818-700-9559

Sun Valley
Near Laurel Canyon &
Roscoe $550-$700
Including utilities
(818) 516-4372

Tarzana Condo
$650 Share bath &

utilities. Near Orange
line, No Pets. Credit
Check (818) 457-8660

FAIR HOUSING
NOTICE

All roommates
and real estate

advertised herein
is subject to the

Federal Fair
Housing Act,

which makes
it illegal to

advertise any
preference,
limitation or

discrimination
based on race,
color, religion,
sex, disability,

familial status or
national origin or
intention to make

any such
preferences,
limitation or

discrimination.
The Daily News

will not knowingly
accept any

advertising for
roommates or

real estate which
is in violation of

the law. If
you have any
questions or

believe that you
have been

discriminated
against, you may

call the
Department of

Housing & Urban
Development at
1 (800) 347-3739

$$CASH for
RVís/trailer/boat

running/not;
free towing

800-505-6152 *AL

(DAILY NEWS)
RFP FOR CACFP FOOD

SERVICE VENDOR
Para Los Niños, a participant in the
Child and Adult Care Food
Program, will be receiving sealed
bids at 5000 Hollywood Blvd., Los
Angeles, CA 90027 until 12:00 pm on
June 11, 2018 for meals for service
in Child Care Center(s). At said
time and place and promptly
thereafter, all bids that have been
duly received will be publicly
opened and read aloud. Para Los
Niños will award contract for
breakfast, snacks, lunch and supper
for a one year period starting
September 1, 2018. Meals will be
delivered to approximately 6 Early
Education Centers located
throughout Los Angeles County.
Meals are to be packaged in bulk,
inclusive of milk, and utensils. All
meals of each type must meet the
minimum standards set by the
United States Department of
Agriculture for Child and Adult
Care Food Program meals of that
type. The Contract will be awarded
to the responsible bidder whose bid
is responsive to this invitation and
is most advantageous to Para Los
Niños, price and other factors
considered. Any or all bids may be
rejected when in the interest of
Para Los Niños to do so. For more
information please contact Para
Los Ninos Procurement
Department at (213) 250-4800 ext.
515 or our Receptionist at (213) 250-
4800 ext. 500.

Publish May 4, 11, 2018

Hondaí17
CRV

HH506895
$29,476

(888)556-8214

Chevroletí14
Silverado LTZ

EG552373
$31,921

(888)556-8214

Chevroletí16
Colorado LT

G1116288
$23,921

(888)556-8214

Chevroletí17
Tahoe LT
GR483650

$41,965
(888)556-8214

Dodgeí16
Ram SLT
GG350038

$28,476
(888)556-8214

Fordí10
F150 4X4 Lariat

AKE65505
$18,987

(888)556-8214

Fordí17
Explorer XLT

HGB91692
$28,476

(888)556-8214

Hondaí15
Odyssey Touring

FB056417
$29,987

(888)556-8214

BUICK í13

LACROSSE
1 at this price
(201661) Used

$13,950
626-966-4461

BUICK í14

ENCORE CERTIFIED
1 at this price
(610267) Used

$11,950
626-966-4461

Buickí15
Verano

F4118878
$15,990

(888)556-8214

Buickí17
Enclave
HJ153884
$26,965

(888)556-8214

Chevroletí14
Volt Premier

EU158383
$11,987

(888)556-8214

Chevroletí16
Cruze ECO
G7151855
$11,487

(888)556-8214

Chevroletí16
Malibu LT
GF219047
$13,987

(888)556-8214

CHEVROLET í17

CRUZE LT
5 at this price

Used, Prior Rental
$13,950

626-966-4461

CHEVROLET í17

CRUZE PREMIUM
2 at this price

Used, Prior Rental
(247538, 257014)

$14,950
626-966-4461

CHEVROLET í17

EQUINOX CERTIFIED
1 at this price

Used, Prior Rental
(583911) $19,950

626-966-4461

CHEVROLET í18

MALIBU LT
5 at this price

Used, Prior Rental
$17,950

626-966-4461

CHEVY í18

IMPALA LT
1 at this price

Used, Prior Rental
(112505) $21,950

626-966-4461

Dodgeí14
Charger SXT

EH230475
$18,476

(888)556-8214

Hondaí11
Accord SE
BA130368

$9,990
(888)556-8214

Hondaí13
Accord

DA023815
$14,965

(888)556-8214

Hondaí17
Civic EX-T
HH631105

$15,965
(888)556-8214

Hyundaií11
Elantra GLX

BH029706
$7,490

(888)556-8214

HYUNDAI í17

SANTA FE SPORT
2 at this price

Used, Prior Rental
(001068, 488052)

$15,950
626-966-4461

HYUNDAI í18

SANTA FE SPORT
5 at this price

Used, Prior Rental
$17,950

626-966-4461

NISSAN í12

SENTRA SEDAN
1 at this price
(658714) Used

$9,950
626-966-4461

Pontiací02
Grand AM GT

2M721372
$4,990

(888)556-8214

RAM í17

PROMASTER
2 at this price

Used, Prior Rental
(515977, 552957)

$20,950
626-966-4461

The Daily News
never knowingly

publishes advertis-
ing that is untruth-
ful, fraudulent or

misleading and has
adopted standards
for acceptance or
rejection of adver-
tising. We strive to

promote ethical
business practices
in the marketplace

and to serve the
best interest of the
public. If you have
any questions as to

the legitimacy of
an advertisement,
it is recommended
that you contact

the Better Business
Bureau or the

Department of
Consumer Affairs

TOYOTA í18

CAMRY LE
2 at this price

Used, Prior Rental
(017493, 012214)

$20,950
626-966-4461

Legal NoticeLegal Notice Legal NoticeLegal NoticeLegal Notice Legal NoticeLegal Notice Legal NoticeLegal Notice

Real Estate

Commercial
Real Estate
Industrial Property

Lease

Real Estate

Homes
For Sale

Homes Sale

Rentals

Unfurnished Apts

Condo Twnhs Rentals

Home Rentals

Other Rentals

Motels Hotels

Rooms for Rent

Transportation

RVs Wanted

Buses Taxi Etc

Transportation

Sports Utility Vehicle

Trucks

Vans Minivans

Autos For Sale

Autos For Sale

Autos For Sale

Legal Notice Legal Notice

dailynews.com/
mobileApps

Download our
Mobile App -

now with
SigAlert!

Legal Notice
If you recently purchased an HP LaserJet Pro P1102w Printer, or an HP LaserJet Pro 200

Color MFP M276nw Printer, a class action settlement may affect your rights
ÜobVQdeYV Wle¤ a claVV actiob la*VQit agaibVt _e*lettú2acîaY¤ Üod_ab'ü bo* îbo*b aV _2 ]bcø $­_2Ç"ü claidibg
túat it dabQ¡actQYe¤ü daYîete¤ü a¤NeYtiVe¤ ab¤ Vol¤ _YibteYV túat *eYe a¤NeYtiVe¤ to úaNe ­_2 .daYt ]bVtallüÇ a
¡eatQYe ¤eVigbe¤ to allo* ¡oY túe eaV' Vo¡t*aYe ibVtallatiob o¡ túe _YibteYVü *úeb ib ¡act túiV ¡eatQYe úaV Óeeb ¤iVaÓle¤
¡Yod túeVe _YibteYVø ,úe la*VQitü Anne Wolf, Robin Sergi, Anthony Fehrenbach and Carlos Romero, individually
and on behalf of other members of the general public similarly situated v. Hewlett-Packard Companyü ÜaVe
Noø ÄºËÄúcNúõËÉÉËú,[_úa[.ü iV _eb¤ibg ib túe *ø.ø ÑiVtYict ÜoQYt o¡ Üali¡oYbiaø ,úe ÜoQYt ¤eci¤e¤ túiV la*VQit
VúoQl¤ Óe ob Óeúal¡ o¡ a ­ÜlaVVüÇ oY gYoQ_ o¡ _eo_le túat coQl¤ ibclQ¤e 'oQü ab¤ úaV alVo _YelidibaYil' a__YoNe¤
a cod_YodiVe Vettledebt Óet*eeb túe t*o _aYtieV ob a claVVú*i¤e ÓaViVø ,úiV Vettledebt *ill allo* eNeY' eligiÓle
cobVQdeY to claid áÉõ ¡oY eacú \Qali¡'ibg _YibteY túe' _QYcúaVe¤ø

Are You Included?
âoQ aYe ibclQ¤e¤ ib túe ÜlaVV i¡ 'oQ _QYcúaVe¤ ab _2 LaVeY[et 2Yo 2ËËõÉ* 2YibteY *úile YeVi¤ibg ib ,e(aV oY
Üali¡oYbiaü oY ab _2 LaVeY[et 2Yo Éõõ ÜoloY Vb2 VÉÀÂb* 2YibteY *úile YeVi¤ibg ib Üali¡oYbia Óet*eeb ä_Yil ÉõËÆ
Qbtil _YeVebtü ab¤ túe _YibteY *aV a¤NeYtiVe¤ to ibclQ¤e túe _2 .daYt ]bVtall ¡eatQYeü ÓQt *aV ib ¡act VQÓóect to _2ÄV
¤iVaÓledebt o¡ túe .daYt ]bVtall beatQYeø

What Is The Case About?
,úe la*VQit claidV _e*lettú2acîaY¤ Üod_ab'ü bo* îbo*b aV _2 ]bcø $­_2Ç"ü dabQ¡actQYe¤ü daYîete¤ü a¤NeYtiVe¤
ab¤ Vol¤ _YibteYV túatº *eYe a¤NeYtiVe¤ to úaNe ­_2 .daYt ]bVtallüÇ a ¡eatQYe ¤eVigbe¤ to allo* ¡oY túe eaV' Vo¡t*aYe
ibVtallatiob o¡ túe _YibteYVü *úeb ib ¡act túiV ¡eatQYe úa¤ Óeeb ¤iVaÓle¤ ¡Yod túeVe _YibteYVø _2 ¤ebieV all o¡ túe
claidV ib túe la*VQitü ÓQt úaV agYee¤ ib _Yibci_le to a claVVú*i¤e Vettledebt túat *ill _a' eacú ÜlaVV VedÓeY *úo
VQÓditV a claid áÉõ _eY \Qali¡'ibg _YibteY túat túe' ceYti¡' túe' _QYcúaVe¤ ¤QYibg túe tide _eYio¤ ib \QeVtiobø _2
úaV agYee¤ to Ve_aYatel' _a' YeaVobaÓle attoYbe'VÄ ¡eeV ab¤ coVtV to 2laibti¡¡VÄ coQbVel ¡oY túeiY e¡¡oYtV ib litigatibg
túiV actiobü VQÓóect to a ¤eteYdibatiob o¡ túe ÜoQYtü aV *ell aV túe coVtV o¡ Veb¤ibg Notice to túe ÜlaVV VedÓeYV
ab¤ a¤dibiVteYibg túe .ettledebtü _lQV ab ibcebtiNe a*aY¤ to túe bade¤ 2laibti¡¡ äbbe 'ol¡ü bot to e(cee¤ü áÄüõõõü
ab¤ to túe otúeY bade¤ 2laibti¡¡V 0oÓib .eYgiü äbtúob' beúYebÓacú ab¤ ÜaYloV 0odeYoü bot to e(cee¤ áÉüõõõ eacúø
,úe .ettledebtü *úicú dQVt Vtill YeceiNe túe ÜoQYtÄV bibal ä__YoNal _YioY to ¤iVÓQYVedebtü *ill Óe QVe¤ to
cod_ebVate eligiÓle ÜlaVV VedÓeYV ¡oY _QYcúaVibg allege¤l' diVlaÓele¤ _2 LaVeY[et 2Yo 2ËËõÉ* ab¤ _2 LaVeY[et
2Yo Éõõ ÜoloY Vb2 VÉÀÂb* _YibteYVø ,úe adoQbt túat eacú eligiÓle ÜlaVV VedÓeY iV to YeceiNe *ill Óe áÉõ _eY
\Qali¡'ibg _YibteY túat túe' _QYcúaVe¤ø

Who Represents Me?
,úe ÜoQYt úaV a__oibte¤ túe La* 3¡WceV o¡ ,o¤¤ Vø bYie¤dabü 2øÜø to Ye_YeVebt 'oQ ab¤ otúeY ÜlaVV VedÓeYV aV
ÜlaVV ÜoQbVelø âoQ ¤o bot úaNe to _a' ÜlaVV ÜoQbVel oY ab'obe elVe to _aYtici_ateø âoQ da' úiYe 'oQY o*b la*'eY
to Ye_YeVebt 'oQ at 'oQY o*b e(_ebVeø äbbe 'ol¡ü 0oÓib .eYgiü äbtúob' beúYebÓacú ab¤ ÜaYloV 0odeYo aYe ÜlaVV
VedÓeYV liîe 'oQü ab¤ túe ÜoQYt úaV a__oibte¤ túed to VeYNe aV túe ­ÜlaVV 0e_YeVebtatiNeVøÇ

Getting More Information
]¡ 'oQ *abt ¤etaile¤ ib¡oYdatiob oY otúeY ¤ocQdebtV aÓoQt túiV la*VQit ab¤ 'oQY YigútV callü NiVit túe *eÓViteº
***ø*ol¡VdaYtibVtallclaVVactiobøcodü call Ëú¾ÂÂúÂÄÆúÉ¾Â¼ü *Yite to 'ol¡ Nø _e*lett 2acîaY¤ ÜlaidVä¤dibiVtYatoYü
23 ào( ÆõÆõËÀü LoQiVNilleü Yâ ÆõÉÈÈúÆõËÀü oY call ÜlaVV ÜoQbVel at Ëú¾ÂÂúÂÄÆúÉ¾Â¼ø

OFFICIAL NOTICE
INVITING BIDS

Notice is hereby given that the Director of Public Works will receive sealed bids for furnishing all
materials, labor, and equipment required to complete construction for the following work:

BID DOC DATE OF BID
SD SPECS PROJECT FEE OPENING

All JOC Specs. JOC 1800 $25 or all for $50 May 31, 2018 at 2:15 p.m.
All JOC Specs. JOC 1801 $25 or all for $50 May 31, 2018 at 2:15 p.m.
All JOC Specs. JOC 1802 $25 or all for $50 May 31, 2018 at 2:15 p.m.
All JOC Specs. JOC 1803 $25 or all for $50 May 31, 2018 at 2:15 p.m.
All JOC Specs. JOC 1804 $25 or all for $50 May 31, 2018 at 2:15 p.m.
Copies of the February 2018 JOC Unit Price Book and Specifications may be downloaded free of charge
from the County of Los Angeles, Department of Public Works website
(http://dpw.lacounty.gov/go/constructioncontracts), or may be purchased for the fee stated above at the
Cashier's office, Department of Public Works, 900 South Fremont Avenue, Mezzanine, Alhambra,
California 91803. For bid information, please contact Mr. Mark Martinez, of Business Relations and
Contracts Division at (626) 458-2540. Each bid shall be submitted on the required form, sealed, and filed
at the Cashier's office no later than 2:00 p.m. on the date indicated. Bids will be publicly opened,
examined, and declared by the Department of Public Works at or about 2:15 p.m. on this date in the
Small Dining Room at 900 South Fremont Avenue, Alhambra, California 91803. Bidders must comply
with the provisions of the Bidding Requirements and General Conditions concerning bid guarantee,
contract bonds, and insurance requirements. These projects require the prime contractor to possess an
active B license classification at the time of bid. The contractor should verify to his/her satisfaction that
he/she holds the correct license for these projects. The general contractor and all of its subcontractors of
any tier shall be required to pay prevailing wages to all workers employed in the execution of the project
in accordance with Labor Code Section 1770. Copies of the prevailing rate per diem wages are on file at
the Department of Public Works, which shall be made available to any interested party upon request.
MANDATORY PREBID CONFERENCE Public Works will hold a single mandatory prebid conference
for any and all of the listed JOCs on May 15, 2018, at 2:00 p.m., in Conference Room B, 900 South
Fremont Avenue, Alhambra, California 91803, to provide information on the JOCs, bidding process and
answer any questions that potential bidders may have. A company that submitted a bid and that did not
have a representative of the company sign in as being present at the mandatory prebid conference may
be rejected as nonresponsive, and it is strongly recommended that the representative who attends the
mandatory prebid conference for the company be a principal of the company or a person authorized to
make decisions for the company. OTHER INSTRUCTIONS The County supports and encourages equal
opportunity contracting. The contractor shall make good faith efforts as defined in Section 2000 of the
Public Contract Code relating to contracting with Community Business Enterprises. The Board of
Supervisors reserves the right to reject any or all bids or to waive technical or inconsequential errors and
discrepancies in bids submitted in the public's interest. Si necesita información en español, por favor
llame al Teléfono (626) 458-2549. Individuals requiring reasonable accessibility accommodations may
request written materials in alternate formats, physical accessibility accommodations, sign language
interpreters or other reasonable accommodations by contacting our departmental Americans with
Disabilities Act Coordinator at (626) 458-7337, from 7:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., Monday through Thursday
(excluding holidays). Persons who are deaf or hard of hearing may make contact by first dialing the
California Relay Service at 7-1-1. Requests should be made at least one week in advance to ensure
availability. When making a reasonable accommodation request, please reference [PJ-I]. Individuos que
requieran acomodamiento rasonable accessible pueden solicitar materiales escritos en formatos
alternativos, acomodamiento fisico accesible, intérpretes en lenguaje de señas Americano ú otros
acomodamientos rasonables comunicándose con nuestro Coordinador Departamental del Acto de
Americanos con Incapacidades al (626) 458-7337, de 7:30 a.m. a 5:00 p.m., Lunes a Jueves
(excluyendo d6as festivos). Personas sordas o con problemas auditivos pueden comunicarse primero
marcando al Servicio de Difusión de California al 7-1-1. Solicitudes pueden hacerse por lo menos una
semana antes para asegurar disponibilidad. Cuándo se haga una petición reasonable para
acomodamiento, por favor mencione [PJ-I]. By order of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Los
Angeles, State of California, dated May 1, 2018. CELIA ZAVALA, ACTING EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF
THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
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Chevroletí15
Equinox LT

F6274475
$17,476

(888)556-8214

Chevroletí17
Traverse LT

HJ196285
$23,987

(888)556-8214

Hondaí17
CRV

HH506895
$28,454

(888)556-8214

Nissaní17
Armada Platinum

H9003328
$43,454

(888)556-8214

Chevroletí17
Colorado
H1268422
$21,943

(888)556-8214

Dodgeí16
Ram 2500 SLT

GG350038
$27,454

(888)556-8214

Jeepí15
Grand Cherokee

LTD
FC707560
$26,454

(888)556-8214

Toyotaí17
Tacoma SR5

HX022503
$27,476

(888)556-8214

Toyotaí17
Tacoma SR5

HX022503
$27,476

(888)556-8214

Hondaí15
Odyssey Touring

FB056417
$28,965

(888)556-8214

í13 AUDI A5 2.0t
PREMIUM COUPE

auto, 6-spd
SB17946A/001571

$16,495
ALLSTAR KIA
888-376-9506

í13 CHRYSLER
300

(658530/3010527P)
$15,477

833-757-6581

í13 JEEP GRAND
CHEROKEE

(516933/3010577P)
$14,986

833-757-6581

í13 LEXUS CT
200H

(2130390/3010535)
$14,977

833-757-6581

í14 DODGE
DURANGO SXT

auto, 8-spd
SB17830A/318104

$18,495
ALLSTAR KIA
888-376-9506

í14 HYUNDAI
TUCSON

(908257/3010427)
$10,477

833-757-6581

í14 KIA OPTIMA
EX

auto, 6-spd
SB18098A/322020

$13,995
ALLSTAR KIA
888-376-9506

í14 KIA OPTIMA
SX TURBO
auto, 6-spd

SB18136A/279876
$15,995

ALLSTAR KIA
888-376-9506

í14 KIA SOUL
auto, ac

17966A/037032
$11,495

ALLSTAR KIA
888-376-9506

í15 CHRYSLER
200 S

(631951/3010538P)
$15,491

833-757-6581

í15 HYUNDAI
VELOSTER
auto, 6-spd

U2429/232375
$12,495

ALLSTAR KIA
888-376-9506

í15 KIA SORENTO
LX

auto, 6-spd
SB18296A/619613

$20,495
ALLSTAR KIA
888-376-9506

í15 TOYOTA
CAMRY SE

(011700/3010558P)
$15,981

833-757-6581

í16 FORD
FOCUS SE

(294495/3010449P)
$10,977

833-757-6581

í16 KIA FORTE LX
auto, 6-spd

SB18079A/587643
$13,995

ALLSTAR KIA
888-376-9506

í16 KIA FORTE LX
auto, 6-spd

SB181157A/609247
$14,995

ALLSTAR KIA
888-376-9506

í16 NISSAN
ALTIMA 2.5

(372457/3010546P)
$15,761

833-757-6581

í16 NISSAN
SENTRA

auto, leather
U2415/651632

$14,995
ALLSTAR KIA
888-376-9506

í17 HYUNDAI
ELANTRA SE

(087535/3010544P)
$13,871

833-757-6581

í17 NISSAN
ALTIMA 2.5

(324501/3010474)
$13,977

833-757-6581

BMWí14
I3

EV275564
$18,498

(888)556-8214

Buickí15
Verano

F4118878
$15,498

(888)556-8214

Chevroletí14
Cruze LT
E7119986

$8,990
(888)556-8214

Chevroletí14
Volt Premier

EU158383
$11,987

(888)556-8214

Chevroletí17
Impala LT
H9158710
$18,998

(888)556-8214

Chryslerí16
300C

GH212393
$20,987

(888)556-8214

Dodgeí14
Charger SXT

EH230475
$17,965

(888)556-8214

Fordí15
Mustang GT

F5403744
$26,987

(888)556-8214

Hondaí15
Accord LX
FA147546
$12,987

(888)556-8214

Kiaí16
Forte LX
G5593604
$12,987

(888)556-8214

The Daily News
never knowingly

publishes advertis-
ing that is untruth-
ful, fraudulent or

misleading and has
adopted standards
for acceptance or
rejection of adver-
tising. We strive to

promote ethical
business practices
in the marketplace

and to serve the
best interest of the
public. If you have
any questions as to

the legitimacy of
an advertisement,
it is recommended
that you contact

the Better Business
Bureau or the

Department of
Consumer Affairs

Legal Notice
If you recently purchased an HP LaserJet Pro P1102w Printer, or an HP LaserJet Pro 200

Color MFP M276nw Printer, a class action settlement may affect your rights
ÜobVQdeYV Wle¤ a claVV actiob la*VQit agaibVt _e*lettú2acîaY¤ Üod_ab'ü bo* îbo*b aV _2 ]bcø $­_2Ç"ü claidibg
túat it dabQ¡actQYe¤ü daYîete¤ü a¤NeYtiVe¤ ab¤ Vol¤ _YibteYV túat *eYe a¤NeYtiVe¤ to úaNe ­_2 .daYt ]bVtallüÇ a
¡eatQYe ¤eVigbe¤ to allo* ¡oY túe eaV' Vo¡t*aYe ibVtallatiob o¡ túe _YibteYVü *úeb ib ¡act túiV ¡eatQYe úaV Óeeb ¤iVaÓle¤
¡Yod túeVe _YibteYVø ,úe la*VQitü Anne Wolf, Robin Sergi, Anthony Fehrenbach and Carlos Romero, individually
and on behalf of other members of the general public similarly situated v. Hewlett-Packard Companyü ÜaVe
Noø ÄºËÄúcNúõËÉÉËú,[_úa[.ü iV _eb¤ibg ib túe *ø.ø ÑiVtYict ÜoQYt o¡ Üali¡oYbiaø ,úe ÜoQYt ¤eci¤e¤ túiV la*VQit
VúoQl¤ Óe ob Óeúal¡ o¡ a ­ÜlaVVüÇ oY gYoQ_ o¡ _eo_le túat coQl¤ ibclQ¤e 'oQü ab¤ úaV alVo _YelidibaYil' a__YoNe¤
a cod_YodiVe Vettledebt Óet*eeb túe t*o _aYtieV ob a claVVú*i¤e ÓaViVø ,úiV Vettledebt *ill allo* eNeY' eligiÓle
cobVQdeY to claid áÉõ ¡oY eacú \Qali¡'ibg _YibteY túe' _QYcúaVe¤ø

Are You Included?
âoQ aYe ibclQ¤e¤ ib túe ÜlaVV i¡ 'oQ _QYcúaVe¤ ab _2 LaVeY[et 2Yo 2ËËõÉ* 2YibteY *úile YeVi¤ibg ib ,e(aV oY
Üali¡oYbiaü oY ab _2 LaVeY[et 2Yo Éõõ ÜoloY Vb2 VÉÀÂb* 2YibteY *úile YeVi¤ibg ib Üali¡oYbia Óet*eeb ä_Yil ÉõËÆ
Qbtil _YeVebtü ab¤ túe _YibteY *aV a¤NeYtiVe¤ to ibclQ¤e túe _2 .daYt ]bVtall ¡eatQYeü ÓQt *aV ib ¡act VQÓóect to _2ÄV
¤iVaÓledebt o¡ túe .daYt ]bVtall beatQYeø

What Is The Case About?
,úe la*VQit claidV _e*lettú2acîaY¤ Üod_ab'ü bo* îbo*b aV _2 ]bcø $­_2Ç"ü dabQ¡actQYe¤ü daYîete¤ü a¤NeYtiVe¤
ab¤ Vol¤ _YibteYV túatº *eYe a¤NeYtiVe¤ to úaNe ­_2 .daYt ]bVtallüÇ a ¡eatQYe ¤eVigbe¤ to allo* ¡oY túe eaV' Vo¡t*aYe
ibVtallatiob o¡ túe _YibteYVü *úeb ib ¡act túiV ¡eatQYe úa¤ Óeeb ¤iVaÓle¤ ¡Yod túeVe _YibteYVø _2 ¤ebieV all o¡ túe
claidV ib túe la*VQitü ÓQt úaV agYee¤ ib _Yibci_le to a claVVú*i¤e Vettledebt túat *ill _a' eacú ÜlaVV VedÓeY *úo
VQÓditV a claid áÉõ _eY \Qali¡'ibg _YibteY túat túe' ceYti¡' túe' _QYcúaVe¤ ¤QYibg túe tide _eYio¤ ib \QeVtiobø _2
úaV agYee¤ to Ve_aYatel' _a' YeaVobaÓle attoYbe'VÄ ¡eeV ab¤ coVtV to 2laibti¡¡VÄ coQbVel ¡oY túeiY e¡¡oYtV ib litigatibg
túiV actiobü VQÓóect to a ¤eteYdibatiob o¡ túe ÜoQYtü aV *ell aV túe coVtV o¡ Veb¤ibg Notice to túe ÜlaVV VedÓeYV
ab¤ a¤dibiVteYibg túe .ettledebtü _lQV ab ibcebtiNe a*aY¤ to túe bade¤ 2laibti¡¡ äbbe 'ol¡ü bot to e(cee¤ü áÄüõõõü
ab¤ to túe otúeY bade¤ 2laibti¡¡V 0oÓib .eYgiü äbtúob' beúYebÓacú ab¤ ÜaYloV 0odeYoü bot to e(cee¤ áÉüõõõ eacúø
,úe .ettledebtü *úicú dQVt Vtill YeceiNe túe ÜoQYtÄV bibal ä__YoNal _YioY to ¤iVÓQYVedebtü *ill Óe QVe¤ to
cod_ebVate eligiÓle ÜlaVV VedÓeYV ¡oY _QYcúaVibg allege¤l' diVlaÓele¤ _2 LaVeY[et 2Yo 2ËËõÉ* ab¤ _2 LaVeY[et
2Yo Éõõ ÜoloY Vb2 VÉÀÂb* _YibteYVø ,úe adoQbt túat eacú eligiÓle ÜlaVV VedÓeY iV to YeceiNe *ill Óe áÉõ _eY
\Qali¡'ibg _YibteY túat túe' _QYcúaVe¤ø

Who Represents Me?
,úe ÜoQYt úaV a__oibte¤ túe La* 3¡WceV o¡ ,o¤¤ Vø bYie¤dabü 2øÜø to Ye_YeVebt 'oQ ab¤ otúeY ÜlaVV VedÓeYV aV
ÜlaVV ÜoQbVelø âoQ ¤o bot úaNe to _a' ÜlaVV ÜoQbVel oY ab'obe elVe to _aYtici_ateø âoQ da' úiYe 'oQY o*b la*'eY
to Ye_YeVebt 'oQ at 'oQY o*b e(_ebVeø äbbe 'ol¡ü 0oÓib .eYgiü äbtúob' beúYebÓacú ab¤ ÜaYloV 0odeYo aYe ÜlaVV
VedÓeYV liîe 'oQü ab¤ túe ÜoQYt úaV a__oibte¤ túed to VeYNe aV túe ­ÜlaVV 0e_YeVebtatiNeVøÇ

Getting More Information
]¡ 'oQ *abt ¤etaile¤ ib¡oYdatiob oY otúeY ¤ocQdebtV aÓoQt túiV la*VQit ab¤ 'oQY YigútV callü NiVit túe *eÓViteº
***ø*ol¡VdaYtibVtallclaVVactiobøcodü call Ëú¾ÂÂúÂÄÆúÉ¾Â¼ü *Yite to 'ol¡ Nø _e*lett 2acîaY¤ ÜlaidVä¤dibiVtYatoYü
23 ào( ÆõÆõËÀü LoQiVNilleü Yâ ÆõÉÈÈúÆõËÀü oY call ÜlaVV ÜoQbVel at Ëú¾ÂÂúÂÄÆúÉ¾Â¼ø
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í13 AUDI A5 2.0t
PREM CPE
auto, 8-spd

SB17946A/001571
$16,495

ALLSTAR KIA
888-376-9506

í13 CHEVROLET
CAMARO LT CONV

STK#7175
VIN#136034 $16,777

877-577-7739

í13 CHRYSLER
300

(658530/3010527P)
$15,477

833-757-6581

í13 JEEP GRAND
CHEROKEE

(516933/3010577P)
$14,986

833-757-6581

í13 LEXUS CT
200H

(2130390/3010535)
$14,977

833-757-6581

í14 DODGE
DURANGO SXT

auto, 8-spd
SB17830A/318104

$18,495
ALLSTAR KIA
888-376-9506

í14 HYUNDAI
TUCSON

(908257/3010427)
$10,477

833-757-6581

í14 KIA FORTE EX
auto, 6-spd

SB18263A/158630
$13,995

ALLSTAR KIA
888-376-9506

í14 KIA OPTIMA
EX

auto, 6-spd
SB18263A/158630

$13,995
ALLSTAR KIA
888-376-9506

í14 KIA OPTIMA
SX TURBO
auto, 6-spd

SB18136A/279876
$15,995

ALLSTAR KIA
888-376-9506

í14 TOYOTA
CAMRY LE SEDAN

STK#32055A
VIN#419184 $12,777

877-577-7739

í15 CHEVROLET
CRUZE LS SEDAN

STK#7240
VIN#200907 $12,888

877-577-7739

í15 CHRYSLER
200 S

(631951/3010538P)
$15,491

833-757-6581

í15 TOYOTA
CAMRY SE

(011700/3010558P)
$15,981

833-757-6581

í16 CHEVROLET
CRUZE LT SEDAN

STK#7188
VIN#282703 $12,997

877-577-7739

í16 CHEVROLET
MALIBU LT SEDAN

STK#7226
VIN#304513 $15,997

877-577-7739

í16 CHEVROLET
TRAX LT SUV

STK#7197
VIN#158587 $15,777

877-577-7739

í16 FORD
FOCUS SE

(294495/3010449P)
$10,977

833-757-6581

í16 FORD FUSION
ENERGI SE
STK#7259

VIN#157147 $16,577

877-577-7739

í16 NISSAN
ALTIMA 2.5

(372457/3010546P)
$15,761

833-757-6581

í17 CHEVROLET
SONIC LT SEDAN

STK#7190
VIN#115312 $12,777

877-577-7739

í17 CHEVROLET
SPARK LS

HATCHBACK
STK#31861A

VIN#810803 $11,880

877-577-7739

í17 HYUNDAI
ACCENT SE
auto, 6-spd

U2431/169183
$12,495

ALLSTAR KIA
888-376-9506

í17 HYUNDAI
ACCENT SE
auto, 6-spd

U2432/171660
$12,495

ALLSTAR KIA
888-376-9506

í17 HYUNDAI
ELANTRA SE

(087535/3010544P)
$13,871

833-757-6581

í17 HYUNDAI
VELOSTER CPE

auto, 6-spd
U2429/232375
$12,495

ALLSTAR KIA
888-376-9506

í17 KIA FORTE LX
auto, 6-spd

U2432/587643
$13,995

ALLSTAR KIA
888-376-9506

í17 KIA SOUL
auto, 6-spd

SB18262A/478533
$16,495

ALLSTAR KIA
888-376-9506

í17 NISSAN
ALTIMA 2.5

(324501/3010474)
$13,977

833-757-6581

BMWí14
I3

EV275564
$18,498

(888)556-8214

BUICK í14

ENCORE
2 at this price

(614946, 635222)
Used, Prior Lease

$14,950
626-966-4461

Buickí15
Verano

F4118878
$15,498

(888)556-8214

BUICK í18

ENCLAVE
1 at this price

(374510) Used,
Prior Rental

$22,950
626-966-4461

Chevroletí14
Cruze LT
E7119986

$8,990
(888)556-8214

Chevroletí14
Volt Premier

EU158383
$11,987

(888)556-8214

CHEVROLET í17

CRUZE LT
5 at this price

Used, Prior Rental
$13,950

626-966-4461

Chevroletí17
Impala LT
H9158710
$18,998

(888)556-8214

CHEVROLET í18

MALIBU LT
5 at this price

Used, Prior Rental
$17,950

626-966-4461

CHEVY í18

IMPALA LT CETIFIED
1 at this price

(112505) Used,
Prior Rental

$21,950
626-966-4461

Chryslerí16
300C

GH212393
$20,987

(888)556-8214

Dodgeí14
Charger SXT

EH230475
$17,965

(888)556-8214

DODGE í18

CARAVAN
1 at this price

(699456)
Used, Prior Rental

$17,950
626-966-4461

Fordí15
Mustang GT

F5403744
$26,987

(888)556-8214

GMC í15

ACADIA SLE
1 at this price
(346083) Used

$17,950
626-966-4461

Hondaí15
Accord LX
FA147546
$12,987

(888)556-8214

HYUNDAI í17

SANTA FE SPORT
1 at this price

Used, Prior Rental
(004676)

$16,950
626-966-4461

HYUNDAI í18

SANTA FE SPORT
5 at this price

Used, Prior Rental
$17,950

626-966-4461

Kiaí16
Forte LX
G5593604
$12,987

(888)556-8214

NISSAN í17

NV 200
1 at this price

Used, Prior Rental
(716495)

$16,950
626-966-4461

The Daily News
never knowingly

publishes advertis-
ing that is untruth-
ful, fraudulent or

misleading and has
adopted standards
for acceptance or
rejection of adver-
tising. We strive to

promote ethical
business practices
in the marketplace

and to serve the
best interest of the
public. If you have
any questions as to

the legitimacy of
an advertisement,
it is recommended
that you contact

the Better Business
Bureau or the

Department of
Consumer Affairs

DailyNe¿s.ComÅClassi)ieds
Find An Ad - Place An Ad

Email¯ Classi)iedAdsòDailyNe¿s.com

Legal Notice
If you recently purchased an HP LaserJet Pro P1102w Printer, or an HP LaserJet Pro 200

Color MFP M276nw Printer, a class action settlement may affect your rights
ÜobVQdeYV Wle¤ a claVV actiob la*VQit agaibVt _e*lettú2acîaY¤ Üod_ab'ü bo* îbo*b aV _2 ]bcø $­_2Ç"ü claidibg
túat it dabQ¡actQYe¤ü daYîete¤ü a¤NeYtiVe¤ ab¤ Vol¤ _YibteYV túat *eYe a¤NeYtiVe¤ to úaNe ­_2 .daYt ]bVtallüÇ a
¡eatQYe ¤eVigbe¤ to allo* ¡oY túe eaV' Vo¡t*aYe ibVtallatiob o¡ túe _YibteYVü *úeb ib ¡act túiV ¡eatQYe úaV Óeeb ¤iVaÓle¤
¡Yod túeVe _YibteYVø ,úe la*VQitü Anne Wolf, Robin Sergi, Anthony Fehrenbach and Carlos Romero, individually
and on behalf of other members of the general public similarly situated v. Hewlett-Packard Companyü ÜaVe
Noø ÄºËÄúcNúõËÉÉËú,[_úa[.ü iV _eb¤ibg ib túe *ø.ø ÑiVtYict ÜoQYt o¡ Üali¡oYbiaø ,úe ÜoQYt ¤eci¤e¤ túiV la*VQit
VúoQl¤ Óe ob Óeúal¡ o¡ a ­ÜlaVVüÇ oY gYoQ_ o¡ _eo_le túat coQl¤ ibclQ¤e 'oQü ab¤ úaV alVo _YelidibaYil' a__YoNe¤
a cod_YodiVe Vettledebt Óet*eeb túe t*o _aYtieV ob a claVVú*i¤e ÓaViVø ,úiV Vettledebt *ill allo* eNeY' eligiÓle
cobVQdeY to claid áÉõ ¡oY eacú \Qali¡'ibg _YibteY túe' _QYcúaVe¤ø

Are You Included?
âoQ aYe ibclQ¤e¤ ib túe ÜlaVV i¡ 'oQ _QYcúaVe¤ ab _2 LaVeY[et 2Yo 2ËËõÉ* 2YibteY *úile YeVi¤ibg ib ,e(aV oY
Üali¡oYbiaü oY ab _2 LaVeY[et 2Yo Éõõ ÜoloY Vb2 VÉÀÂb* 2YibteY *úile YeVi¤ibg ib Üali¡oYbia Óet*eeb ä_Yil ÉõËÆ
Qbtil _YeVebtü ab¤ túe _YibteY *aV a¤NeYtiVe¤ to ibclQ¤e túe _2 .daYt ]bVtall ¡eatQYeü ÓQt *aV ib ¡act VQÓóect to _2ÄV
¤iVaÓledebt o¡ túe .daYt ]bVtall beatQYeø

What Is The Case About?
,úe la*VQit claidV _e*lettú2acîaY¤ Üod_ab'ü bo* îbo*b aV _2 ]bcø $­_2Ç"ü dabQ¡actQYe¤ü daYîete¤ü a¤NeYtiVe¤
ab¤ Vol¤ _YibteYV túatº *eYe a¤NeYtiVe¤ to úaNe ­_2 .daYt ]bVtallüÇ a ¡eatQYe ¤eVigbe¤ to allo* ¡oY túe eaV' Vo¡t*aYe
ibVtallatiob o¡ túe _YibteYVü *úeb ib ¡act túiV ¡eatQYe úa¤ Óeeb ¤iVaÓle¤ ¡Yod túeVe _YibteYVø _2 ¤ebieV all o¡ túe
claidV ib túe la*VQitü ÓQt úaV agYee¤ ib _Yibci_le to a claVVú*i¤e Vettledebt túat *ill _a' eacú ÜlaVV VedÓeY *úo
VQÓditV a claid áÉõ _eY \Qali¡'ibg _YibteY túat túe' ceYti¡' túe' _QYcúaVe¤ ¤QYibg túe tide _eYio¤ ib \QeVtiobø _2
úaV agYee¤ to Ve_aYatel' _a' YeaVobaÓle attoYbe'VÄ ¡eeV ab¤ coVtV to 2laibti¡¡VÄ coQbVel ¡oY túeiY e¡¡oYtV ib litigatibg
túiV actiobü VQÓóect to a ¤eteYdibatiob o¡ túe ÜoQYtü aV *ell aV túe coVtV o¡ Veb¤ibg Notice to túe ÜlaVV VedÓeYV
ab¤ a¤dibiVteYibg túe .ettledebtü _lQV ab ibcebtiNe a*aY¤ to túe bade¤ 2laibti¡¡ äbbe 'ol¡ü bot to e(cee¤ü áÄüõõõü
ab¤ to túe otúeY bade¤ 2laibti¡¡V 0oÓib .eYgiü äbtúob' beúYebÓacú ab¤ ÜaYloV 0odeYoü bot to e(cee¤ áÉüõõõ eacúø
,úe .ettledebtü *úicú dQVt Vtill YeceiNe túe ÜoQYtÄV bibal ä__YoNal _YioY to ¤iVÓQYVedebtü *ill Óe QVe¤ to
cod_ebVate eligiÓle ÜlaVV VedÓeYV ¡oY _QYcúaVibg allege¤l' diVlaÓele¤ _2 LaVeY[et 2Yo 2ËËõÉ* ab¤ _2 LaVeY[et
2Yo Éõõ ÜoloY Vb2 VÉÀÂb* _YibteYVø ,úe adoQbt túat eacú eligiÓle ÜlaVV VedÓeY iV to YeceiNe *ill Óe áÉõ _eY
\Qali¡'ibg _YibteY túat túe' _QYcúaVe¤ø

Who Represents Me?
,úe ÜoQYt úaV a__oibte¤ túe La* 3¡WceV o¡ ,o¤¤ Vø bYie¤dabü 2øÜø to Ye_YeVebt 'oQ ab¤ otúeY ÜlaVV VedÓeYV aV
ÜlaVV ÜoQbVelø âoQ ¤o bot úaNe to _a' ÜlaVV ÜoQbVel oY ab'obe elVe to _aYtici_ateø âoQ da' úiYe 'oQY o*b la*'eY
to Ye_YeVebt 'oQ at 'oQY o*b e(_ebVeø äbbe 'ol¡ü 0oÓib .eYgiü äbtúob' beúYebÓacú ab¤ ÜaYloV 0odeYo aYe ÜlaVV
VedÓeYV liîe 'oQü ab¤ túe ÜoQYt úaV a__oibte¤ túed to VeYNe aV túe ­ÜlaVV 0e_YeVebtatiNeVøÇ

Getting More Information
]¡ 'oQ *abt ¤etaile¤ ib¡oYdatiob oY otúeY ¤ocQdebtV aÓoQt túiV la*VQit ab¤ 'oQY YigútV callü NiVit túe *eÓViteº
***ø*ol¡VdaYtibVtallclaVVactiobøcodü call Ëú¾ÂÂúÂÄÆúÉ¾Â¼ü *Yite to 'ol¡ Nø _e*lett 2acîaY¤ ÜlaidVä¤dibiVtYatoYü
23 ào( ÆõÆõËÀü LoQiVNilleü Yâ ÆõÉÈÈúÆõËÀü oY call ÜlaVV ÜoQbVel at Ëú¾ÂÂúÂÄÆúÉ¾Â¼ø
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Wolf v Hewlett Packard Company Opt-outs September 4, 2018

ClaimID FirstName LastName

HKT-800000013 JUSTINE NUNAN

HKT-800000021 TAN TONG

HKT-800000030 DOROTHY GRANDPRE
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